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;fwf/0f ;efdf k|ltlglw lgo'Qm ug{] lgj]bg -k|f]S;L kmf/d_

>L ;~rfns ;ldlt,
u'8ljn kmfOgfG; lnld6]8 -ljQLo ;+:yf_,
xflQ;f/, sf7df8f}+ .

ljifo M k|ltlglw lgo'Qm u/]sf] af/] .

dxfzo,

=========================================================== lhNnf============================================g=kf=÷uf=lj=;=, j8f g+= ============== a:g]   

d÷xfdL  =============================================================================================n] u'8ljn kmfOgfG; lnld6]8 -ljQLo ;+:yf_sf]  

z]o/jfnfsf] x}l;otn] ldlt @)&% ;fn kmfNu'0f !) ut] z'qmjf/sf lbg x'g] rf}la;f}+ jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;efdf :jo+ pkl:yt eO{ 

5nkmn tyf  lg0f{odf ;xefuL x'g g;Sg] ePsf]n] pQm ;efdf efu lng =========================  lhNnf=============g=kf÷uf=lj=;=,  

j8f g+= ======== a:g] To; sDkgLsf z]o/jfnf >L  ====================================================================================================

z]o/ k|df0f–kq g+= ===================== nfO{ d]/f]÷xfd|f] k|ltlglw dgf]lgt u/L k7fPsf] 5'÷5f}+ .

lgj]bs

b:tvt M  =============================================================

gfd M  =================================================================

7]ufgf M  ===============================================================

z]o/ k|df0f–kq g+=  ================================================
lsQf g+= ======================== b]lv  ========================;Dd
ldlt ==================================== 

b|i6Jo M
of] lgj]bg rf}la;f}+ jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;ef x'g' eGbf slDtdf  
$* 306f cufj} sDkgLsf] sfof{nodf k]z ul/;Sg' kg{]5 .
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k|j]z kq

z]o/ wgLsf] gfd  ==============================================================================================================================================

z]o/wgL kl/ro g+= ====================================z]o/ ;+Vof ===================== z]o/wgLsf] ;xL ============================================

u'8ljn kmfOgfG; lnld6]8 -ljQLo ;+:yf_ sf] rf}la;f}+ jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;efdf pkl:yt x'g hf/L ul/Psf] k|j]z–kq .

ldlt @)&% ;fn kmfNu'0f !) ut] z'qmjf/ x'g] u'8ljn kmfOgfG; lnld6]8 -ljQLo ;+:yf_ sf]
rf}la;f}+ jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;efdf pkl:yt x'g hf/L ul/Psf] k|j]z kq .
 sDkgL ;lrj
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rf}la;f}+ jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;efsf] ;'rgf
o; ;+:yfsf] ldlt @)&%÷!)÷)^ df a;]sf] ;+~rfns ;ldltsf] #@^ cf}+ a}7ssf] lg0f{o adf]lhd   

rf}la;f}+ aflif{s ;fwf/0f ;ef lgDg lnlvt ldlt, ;do / :yfgdf lgDg k|:tfa pk/ 5nkmn tyf lg0f{o ug{ a:g] 
ePsf] x'Fbf ;a} z]o/wgL dxfg'efjx?nfO{ pkl:ytsf] nflu xflb{s cg'/f]w ub{5' . 

s_ ;ef x'g] ldlt, ;do / :yfg M
ldlt  M  2075 ;fn kmfNu'g 10 ut] z'qmjf/ -tbg';f/ 22 km]a|'c/L 2019_

;do M  laxfg 11M00 ah]

:yfg M  u'*ljn kmfOgfG; lnld^]*, u'*ljn sDKn]S;\, xflQ;f/ sf&df*f}+ .

v_ 5nkmnsf laifox? M
!_  ;~rfns ;ldltsf] tkm{af6 cWoIfHo"sf] k|ltj]bg .

@_  n]vf k/LIfssf] k|ltj]bg ;lxt @)&% cfiff9 d;fGt;Ddsf] jf;nft tyf cf=j=@)&$÷)&% sf] gfkmf–gf]S;fg 
lx;fj / gub k|jfx ljj/0f :jLs[t ug]{ .

#_  n]vf ;ldltsf] l;kmfl/; adf]lhd cf=j= @)&%÷&^ sf] nflu n]vfk/LIfssf] lgo'QmL / lghsf] kfl/>flds lgwf{/0f 
ug]{ . -jt{dfg n]vfk/LIfs >L hL=aL=ef/L P08 sDkgL k'gM lgo'QmL ug{ gldNg] ._

$_ ;+rfns ;ldltn] l;kmfl/; u/] adf]lhd r'Qmf k"FhLsf] s/ ;lxtsf] k|lt z]o/ gub nfefz+ %=@^#Ü -kfFr bzdna 
b'O{ 5 tLg_ k|ltztsf b/n] hDdf ?= $,@!,)%,@^#.!^ -cIf/]kL rf/ s/f]8 PSsfO{; nfv kfFr xhf/ b'O{ ;o lq;f7L 
?k}+of k};f ;f]x| dfq_ gub nfef+z ljt/0f ug{ k|:tfj kfl/t ug]{ .

ljz]if k|:tfj M
!_  k|aGw kqdf ljQLo ;+:yfsf] p2]Zo k|fKtLsf nflu ul/g] sfo{df ;DalGwt lgodgsf/L lgsfosf] :jLs[tL lnO{ 

OG:of]/]G; sDkgLsf] Ph]G6 eO{ sfo{ ug]{ ;DalGw Joj:yf yk ug]{ .

@_  ljljw .
 cf1fn]

 sDkgL ;lrj

;fwf/0f ;ef ;DaGwL hfgsf/L
!_  ldlt @)&% ;fn df3 @& ut] b]lv ldlt @)&% ;fn kmfNu'0f !) ut] ;Dd ;+:yfsf] z]o/ gfd;f/L bflvnf vf/]h aGb ul/Psf] 5 . 

@_  z]o/wgL dxfg'efjx?sf] ;'ljwfsf] nflu ;ef x'g] lbg cyf{t ldlt @)&% ;fn kmfNu'0f !) ut] z'qmjf/ laxfg !)M)) ah] ;ef 
:yndf pkl:yt hgfpg] sfo{sf] nflu pkl:yt k'l:tsf /fVg] Joj:yf ldnfO{Psf] 5 .

#_  cGo hfgsf/Lsf] nflu ;+:yfsf] skf]{/]6 sfof{no xflQ;f/df ;Dk{s /fVg x'g cg'/f]w ul/G5 .

ljz]if cg'/f]w M o; ljQLo ;+:yfn] lgisfzg ul/Psf] xsk|b z]o/, af]gz z]o/sf] k|df0fkq tyf nfef+z ;d]t 
a'lemlng afFsL /x]sf z]o/wgL dxfg'efjHo"x?n] ;–k|df0f ;lxt ;+:yfsf] skf]{/]6 sfof{no xflQ;f/ jf ;fwf/0f 
;ef x'g] sfo{ sIfdf ;Dks{ /fvL a'lemlng x'g xflb{s cg'/f]w ub{5f}+ .
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1=   ;efdf pkl:yt x'g] z]o/wgLx?n] of] k'l:tsf ;fydf lnO{ cfpg' x'g cg'/f]w % .

2=  ldlt 2075÷10÷27 ut] b]lv ldlt 2075÷11÷10 ut];Dd ;+:yfsf] z]o/ gfd;f/L bflvnf vf/]h aGb 
ul/Psf] % .

3= z]o/wgL dxfg'efjx?sf] ;'ljwfsf] nflu ;ef x'g] lbg cyf{t ldlt 2075÷11÷10 ut] lbgsf] 10=00 
ah] b]lv ;ef :yndf pkl:yt hgfpg] sfo{sf] nflu pkl:yt k'l:tsf /fVg] Aoj:yf ldnfO{Psf] % .

4= k|ltlglw–kq Nofpg] JolQm klg o; ;+:yfsf] z]o/ wgL dWo]af^} x'g' kg]{% . k|ltlglw kq ;ef x'g' eGbf 
48 #)^f cufj} o; ;+:yfsf] sfof{nodf bflvn e};s]sf] x'g kg]{% . 

5= gfafns jf ljlIfKt z]o/wgLx?sf] tkm{af^ ;+/Ifsn] ;efdf efu lng jf z]o/wgLx? dWo] s} cGo 
JolQmnfO{ k|ltlglw tf]Sg kfpg] %g\ . t/ cfkm' ;+/Ifs ePsf] z]o/wgLx?sf] afx]s c?sf] k|ltlglw 
lgo'Qm ul/Psf] Ps JolQmn] dfq ;efdf efulng kfpg] %}g .

6=  ;+o'Qm ?kdf z]o/ vl/b ul/Psf] cj:yfdf nut lstfadf klxnf] gfd pNn]v ePsf JolQm jf 
;j{;Ddt k|ltlglw lgo'Qm ul/Psf] Ps JolQmn] dfq ;efdf efulng kfpg]% .   

7= Ps} JolQmn] Ps eGbf a(L JolQmnfO{ k|ltlglw–kq lbPsf] ePdf ;a} k|ltlglw–kq /$ x'g] %g\ .

8=  k|ltlglw–kq lbg] z]o/wgL :jo+ ;efdf pkl:yt eO{ pkl:yt lstfadf b:tvt ug'{ ePdf k|ltlglw–
kq lbO;s]sf] ePtf klg :jtM ab/ x'g]% .

9=  k|ltlglw–kq k]z ug{x'g] z]o/wgL dxfg'efjn] k|ltlglw–kq lbg] z]o/wgLsf] gfd, z]o/ k|df)f kq gDa/ 
/ z]o/ lsQf pNn]v ePsf] ;'rL tof/ u/L k]z ug{ kg]{% .

10=  ;efdf efu lng cfp+bf z]o/wgL dxfg'efjx?n] k|j]z–kq cyjf z]o/ k|df)f kq clgjfo{ ?kn] Nofpg] 
kg]{% .

11=  z]o/wgL dxfg'efjx?nfO{ ;efsIf leq Aofu tyf cGo ;/–;dfg gNofpg' x'g cg'/f]w ul/G% .

12= cGo hfgsf/Lsf] nflu ;+:yfsf] skf]{/]^ sfof{no xflQ;f/df ;Dks{ /fVg x'g cg'/f]w ul/G% .

;fwf/0f ;ef ;DaGwL hfgsf/L

ljz]if cg'/f]w M o; ljQLo ;+:yfn] lgisfzg ul/Psf]  xsk|b z]o/, af]g; z]o/ tyf nf+efz k'hf{ ;d]t a'l´lng af+sL /x]sf 
z]o/wgL dxfg'efjx?n] ;–k|df)f ;lxt ;+:yfsf] skf]{/]^ sfof{no xflQ;f/df jf ;fwf/)f ;ef x'g] sfo{sIfdf ;Dks{ /fvL 
a'l´lng x'g xflb{s cg'/f]w ul/G% .
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cfb/0fLo z]o/wgL dxfg'efjHo"x?,
 u'8ljn kmfOgfG; lnld6]8 -ljQLo ;+:yf_ sf] rf}la;f}+ aflif{s ;fwf/0f ;efdf cfkmgf] cd"No ;do 

lbO{ kfNg' ePsf ;Dk"0f{ z]o/wgL dxfg'efjHo"x?nfO{ xflb{s :jfut ub}{ cfly{s aif{ @)&$÷)&% sf] jf;nft, 
gfkmf gf]S;fg lx;fa ;lxtsf] ;Dk"0f{ ljQLo ljj/0f kfl/t ug{sf nflu cg'/f]w ub}{ ;+rfns ;ldltsf] 
cWoIfsf] x}l;otn] k|ltj]bg k|:t't ug]{ cg'dlt rfxG5' . 

z]o/wgL dxfg'efjHo"x?,
 xfd|f] ;+:yfn] u|fxsx?;Fusf] ;DaGwnfO{ ;'b[9 ub}{ Joj;flos klxrfg, Ifdtfsf] clea[l4 / u'0f:tl/o 
;]jf k|bfg ub}{ hfg] xfd|f] /0fgLlt oyfjt sfod} /xg] 5 . ;+:yfsf] ;+:yfut ljsf;sf] nflu ;a}sf] ;befj / 
;xof]uaf6 dfq ;Dej x'g] ePsf]n] cfpFbf lbgdf klg ;bf em} oxfFx?sf] ;a}sf] ljZjf;, ;befjgf / ;xof]u 
ck]Iff /fVb} o; ;+:yfsf] pQ/Q/ k|ult / ;d[l4sf] nflu cf–cfˆgf] If]qaf6 lg/Gt/ ;xof]u kfO/xg] 5 eGg] 
xfdLn] ljZjf; lnPsf 5f} .

   lb3{sflng /0fgLlt cg';f/ u|fxsx? j[l4 u/L cf}ift Jofhb/df sdL Nofpg] gofF ljQLo cj;/x?sf] 
vf]hL ug]{, ;"rgf k|ljlwsf] ljsf; ul/ cfw'lgs ;]jf k|bfg ug]{ / ;s];Dd ;Deflxt hf]lvdnfO{ Go"lgs/0f ul/ 
dfga ;+;fwgnfO{ cem kl/is[t ub}{ ;do ;fkIf cg';f/ cfjZos tflnd lbg] h:tf sfo{x?nfO{ k|fyldstfsf 
;fy cufl8 a9fO{g] 5 . 

   ;DklQ z'l4s/0f ;DalGw gLltut cjwf/0fnfO{ dWogh/ /fvL u|fxsx?sf] :ki6 klxrfg (Know your 
Customer) ;DalGw sfo{nfO{ ;fj{hlgs ;"rgf dfkm{t kfos kg]{ zfvfdf ;Dks{ /flv cBfjlwssf nflu 
cfjZos sfo{ e}/x]sf] Joxf]/f o; ul/dfdo ;efdf cjut ug{ rfxG5f} . 

 cfw'lgs a}+lsË k|0ffnLnfO{ cfTd;fy u/L ;+:yfn] Jofj;flos ;Ifdtf clea[l4 ug{ ;"rgf tyf ;+rf/ k|ljlw 
nufot ;+:yf ;DalGw k|ljlwsf] lasf; ub}{ hfg] s|ddf xfn On]S6«f]lgs dfWodaf6 x'g] a}+lsË -O{–a}+lsË_ ;]jfx? 
k|bfg ul/ ;an / ;Ifd agfpgsf nflu cfjZos k|lalwut :t/f]Gglt ul/;s]sf] 5 / cfufdL lbgdf klg yk 
k|ljlwd}qL agfpFb} hfg] 5f}+ . ;+:yfsf] pQ/f]t/ k|ult tyf ;d[l4sf nflu zfvf ;Ghfnsf] klg 7"nf] e"ldsf /xg] 
ePsf]n] xfn O6x/L, ljtf{df]8, g]kfnu+h, bfË, Onfd, lkmlbd, a'6jn, l8NnLahf/, OGb|rf]s, eQmk'/, alb{jf;, 
lqk'/]Zj/, s'df/Lkf6L / s]lGb|o sfof{no xflQ;f/ ;d]t u/L hDdf !$ :yfgaf6 ;]jf ;'ljwf k'¥ofpFb}+ 
cfO/x]sf]df lgs6 eljiodf xfdL gjnk'/ / wgu9L zfvf lj:tf/ ug{ nflu/x]sf] Joxf]/f o; ;Ddflgt ;efdf 
cg'/f]w ub{ rfxG5f}+ .

 ;ldIff aif{df r'Qmf k"FhLsf] a[l4, c:j:y k|lt:kwf{ / ;'/lIft nufgLsf] cefj x'g'sf ;fy} pTkfbgd"ns 
If]qsf] Go"g ljsf; h:tf cflb OToflb gsf/fTds k|efjx? ahf/df /xg uPsf] b]lvG5 eg] csf]{lt/ nufgL 
;+s'lrt eO{ lgIf]ksf] Jofhb/df a[l4 x'g'n] ;+:yfsf] gfkmfdf gsf/fTds k|efj kg{ uPsf] 5 . t;y{ o; 
cfly{s aif{df ;Dk"0f{ z]o/wgL dxfg'efjHo"x?nfO{ s/ ;lxtsf] %=@^# k|ltzt gub nfef+z k|bfg ug{ oxfFx? 
;dIf :jLs[tsf nflu k]z ul/Psf] Joxf]/f cjut u/fpFg rfxG5f} . cfzf 5 k|:t't k|:tfjnfO{ oxfFx?n] kfl/t 
ul/lbg' x'g]5 .  

u'8ljn kmfOgfG; lnld6]8 -ljQLo ;+:yf_ sf] 
rf}la;f}+ jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;efdf ;+rfns ;ldltsf]  

tkm{af6 cWoIf >L /fhf/fd hf]zLHo"n]  
k|:t't ug'{ ePsf]

jflif{s k|ltj]bg
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-s_  cf=j= @)&$÷)&% sf] ljQLo sf/f]af/M

lgIf]kM
 ;ldIff cjlwdf b]zdf cfly{s lqmofsnfkn] ut aif{sf] t'ngfdf t'ngfTds ?kdf lgIf]kdf j[l4 sfod  
ug{ ;kmn ePsf] 5 . h; cGt{ut cf=a=@)&$÷&% df sl/a !^=^&Ü lgIf]k j[l4 eO{ ?= 5,42,64,54,056.00 
k'¥ofpg ;Ifd ePsf 5f} . o; cf=j= df ;d]t d'2lt lgIf]k tyf art vftfx?sf] cg'kft ^$M#^ /x]sf]n] ubf{ 
ahf/df t/ntfsf] uDeL/ ;d:of cfOkbf{ ;d]t oxfFx?sf] ;+:yfdf s'g} ;d:of cfOgk/]sf] Joxf]/f hfgsf/L 
ubfpFb5f}+ .

lgIf]ksf] emns tn pNn]v ul/Psf] 5 . 
lgIf]k cf=j=073÷074 cf=j=074÷075 -sd_ a[l$ Ü

d'@tL lgIf]k 2,60,33,90,431=08 3,39,65,03,980=00  79,31,13,548=92 30=46

art lgIf]k 1,97,00,32,017=31 1,90,33,80,211=00 -66,65,51,806=31_ -3=38_

qmlds lgIf]k 6,74,86,247=02 8,66,88,643=00 1,90,02,395=80 28=45
cGo lgIf]k 1,00,55,780=00 3,98,81,222=00 2,98,25,442=00 296=6

hDdf 4,65,09,64,475=41 5,42,64,54,056=00 77,53,89,580=59 16=67

shf{ M
 ;ldIff cjlwsf] cGt;Dddf oxf+x?sf] ;+:yfn] shf{ tkm{ ?=4,67,32,65,221.00 C)f k|jfx u/]sf] % .  
h'g  ut jif{sf] ?=3,71,94,53,018 sf] t'ngfdf 25=64Ü a(L /x]sf] hfgsf/L u/fpg rfxG%f}+ . ut cf=j=df 
CCD ratio in average 75Ü /x]sf] hfgsf/L u/fpFb}+ CCD ratio nfO{ plrt:t/df /fVb} ;+:yfsf] lbuf] ljsf;df 
;d]t ;hu /x]sf] hfgsf/L u/fpFb%f}+ .

shf{sf] lsl;d cf=j=2073÷074 cf=j=2074÷075 -sd_÷j[$L km/s Ü

xfo/kr]{h shf{ 37,60,50,218=07 46,55,14,593=00 8,94,64,371=93 23=79

cfjf; shf{ 1,04,85,72,135=58 1,41,90,53,831=00 21,68,81,894=42 35=33

?=!,%),)),))) ;Dd 88,45,53,821=41 1,24,83,87,348=00 36,38,33,528=59 41=13

?=!,%),)),))) eGbf dfly 16,40,18,314=17 17,06,66,483=00 66,48,165=83 4=05

l/on:6]6 shf{ 9,34,98,913=00 14,61,25,420=00 5,26,26,507=00 56=29

cfjwLs shf{ 1,04,62,15,977=80 1,67,92,42,487=00 63,30,26,510=00 60=51

cGo shf{ 49,94,29,900=00 29,78,53,484=00 -20,15,57,420=00 -40=36_

Dfflh{g shf{ 31,43,40,434=00 20,76,80,000=00 -10,66,60,434=00_ -33=93_

ljkGg ju{ shf{ 19,25,51,791=50 22,61,17,574=00 3,35,65,778=5 17=43

s[lif shf{ 14,87,93,648=30 23,16,77,832=00 8,28,84,183=7 55=70

hDdf 3,71,94,53,018=25 4,67,32,65,221=00 95,38,12,202=75 25=64

nufgL tyf t/ntf M
;ldIff cjlwsf] cGTodf o; ;+:yfsf] g]=/f=a}+s nufot ljleGg a}+s tyf ljQLo ;+:yfx?sf] 

vftfdf Pj+ cfkm\gf] ('s'^Ldf /x]sf] gub df}Hbft ;d]t ubf{ ?=1,53,04,46,694.00 /x]sf] % . h'g ut  
cf=j=2073÷2074 df ?=1,31,17,45,234.00 /x]sf] lyof] . o;/L t/ntf ut jif{ eGbf ?=21,87,01,460 n] 
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j(L ePsf] % . o;/L g} nufgL tkm{ ut aif{ ?=46,32,69,339.00 /x]sf]df o; aif{ ?=56,11,65,173.00 /xg 
cfPsf] % . o@kL, nufgL Pj+ t/ntfsf] lx;fan] ut aif{df ?= =1,77,50,14,573.00 /x]sf]df o; cf=j= df  
?= 2,09,16,11,867.00 /x]sf] % . h'g ut cf=j=sf] t'ngfdf 17=84Ü n] j[l$ ePsf] % . 

d'gfkmfsf] l:ytL M
o; ;ldIff jif{df ;+:yfsf] sd{rf/L af]g; / s/ cl#sf] d'gfkmf ?=10,38,51,990.00 /x]sf] % . h; 

cGtu{t s/ kl%sf] d'gfkmf ?= 5,63,80,042.00 x'g cfp+% . t/ s/ kl%sf] d'gfkmfdf :yug s/ cfDbfgL 
?=86,28,994.00 ;d]tsf] lx;fa ldnfg ubf{ v'b gfkmf ?=6,50,09,036.00 /x]sf] % . 

v_  /fli6«o tyf cGt/f{li6«o kl/l:yltaf6 sDkgLsf] sf/f]af/nfO{ k/]sf] c;/M
;dLIff cjlwdf d'n'sdf tLg} txsf] lgjf{rg eO{ lgjf{lrt ;+:yfx? u7g e}/x]sf 5g\ . g]kfn ;/sf/n] 

k|b]z / :yfgLo ;+:yfx?sf] cfo–Joo cg'dflgt ah]6 th'{df ub}{ cf=j= @)&%÷&^ sf nflu ah]6 ;d]t hf/L 
ul/ ;s]sf] 5 . 

g]kfn ;/sf/n] cf=j= @)&%÷&^ sf] cfly{s a[l4 * k|ltztsf] xf/fxf/Ldf x'g] nIo /fv]sf] 5 . pQm 
nIo k|flKtsf nflu /f]huf/L k|j4{g / pBdzLntfnfO{ ljz]if hf]8 lbOPsf] 5 . 

cf=j= @)&$÷&% df cfly{s a[l4b/ %=( k|ltztsf] /xg] cg'dfg u/]sf] lyof] . t/fO{df cfPsf] af9Lsf 
sf/0f s[lif If]qsf] a[l4b/ @=* k|ltzt /x]tf klg pBf]u If]qsf] a[l4b/ *=* k|ltzt / ;]jf If]qsf] a[l4b/ ^=^ 
k|ltzt ePaf6 cf=j= @)&$÷&% df pT;fxhgs cfly{s j[l4 xfl;n ePsf] xf] . 

ljut b'O{ aif{ otf s"n u|fx{:y pTkfbgdf j[l4 xF'b} cfPsf] 5 . cf=j= @)&$÷&% df !% k|ltzt k'Ug] 
cg'dfg lyof] . ljk|]if0f cfk|jfxsf sf/0f s"n u|fx:yo pTkfbg;Fusf] cg'kft $#=( k|ltzt /x]sf] 5 .

;g\ @)!& df cy{tGq #=* k|ltztn] a[l4 ePsf]df ;g @)!* df #=( k|ltztn] j[l4 x'g] cGt/li6«o 
d'b|fsf]ifsf] k|If]k0f 5 . nufgL tyf Jofkf/df ljZjJofkL lj:tf/sf sf/0f ;g\ @)!& df ljZj cy{tGqsf] 
j[l4b/ ;g\ @)!! kl5sf] ;a}eGbf pRr aGg k'u]sf] 5 . ;+o'Qm /fHo cd]l/sfdf ljQLo lj:tf/ tyf pbLodfg 
Plzof Pj+d o'/f]ksf] cfly{s a[l4b/ cem ;jn x'g] cg'dfgsf cfwf/df ;g\ @)!* df cfly{s a[l4df yk 
;'wf/ x'g] sf]ifn] cfFsng u/]sf] 5 . o;af6 g]kfn nufotsf cNkljsl;t d'n'sx?df ;sf/fTds k|efj kg]{ 
b]lvG5 .  

u_  k|ltj]bg ldlt;Dd rfn' jif{sf] pknAwL / eljiosf ;DaGwdf  
 ;+rfns ;ldltsf] wf/0ff M

k|ltj]bg tof/ ubf{ -kf}if d;fGt_ ;Dd o; ;+:yfsf] lgIf]k ?=6,26,31,72,048.00 / shf{  
?= 5,37,58,16,837.00 /x]sf] Joxf]/f hfgsf/L u/fpg rfxG%f}+ .

eljiodf x'g] kl/b[ZonfO{ dWogh/ /fvL hf]lvdnfO{ ;s];Dd Go"gLs/)f ug]{ / nufgL d}qL  
jftfj/)f tyf ;/sf/L ljsf; vr{df x'g] a[l$ h:tf s'/fx?df lge{/ /xg] ePsf]n] ;dofg's"n ahf/df 
b]lvPsf sf/f]jf/nfO{ cfTd;fy ub}{ ;+:yfsf] xs lxtsf nflu clej[l$ ug]{%f}+ .  

3_  cf}Bf]lus tyf Joj;flos ;DaGwM
xfd|f] ljQLo ;+:yfn] ;a}+ cf}wf]lus tyf Jofj;flos kIfx?;+u ;f}xfb{k"0f{ tyf Joj;flos ;DaGw /fVb} 

kf/blz{tfsf] cfwf/df :yflkt ePsf o:tf ;DaGwx? kmnbfoL x'g] / eljiosf nflu pko'Qm dfWod aGg] 
xfdLn] ljZjf; lnPsf 5f}+ . t;y{ u|fxsx?sf] ;Gt'li6 g} xfd|f] k|ult x'g] ePsf]n] cfˆgf] Joj;flos ;DaGwnfO{ 
pRr k|fyldstfsf ;fy cjnDag ul/Psf] 5 .  
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ª_  ;fdflhs pQ/bfloTj M
o; ;+:yfn] ;fdfh k|ltsf] pQ/bfloTjnfO{ ;d]t Wofgdf /fvL ljleGg ;fdflhs lqmofsnfkdf 

;d]t ;xefuL x'b} cfPsf] 5 . cfly{s cj:yf sdhf]/ ePsf hx]Gbf/ ljBfyL{x?nfO{ 5fqj[l4 tyf ;fF:s[lts 
dxT;f]jx?df ;d]t ;+:yfsf] tkm{af6 of]ubfg k'¥ofOPsf 5f}+ . 

r_  n]vf kl/If0f k|ltj]bgdf ;+rfns ;ldltsf] k|ltlqmof M
cfGtl/s tyf jfXo n]vfk/LIfsx?af6 o; cjlwdf ;fdfGo s'/fx? jfx]s gLltut tyf ;+:yfsf] 

sf/f]jf/df c;/ kg]{ vfnsf s'g} s}lkmotx? pNn]lvt ul/Psf] 5}g .

5_  nfef+z af“8kmf“8 M
;ldIff cjlwdf o; ;+:yfsf] v'b d'gfkmf ?= 6,50,09,036.00 / ut jif{ ;Ddsf] ;+lrt d'gfkmf 

?=69,49,216.00 ;d]t u/L hDdf ?= 7,19,58,252.00 dWo] af6 ;fwf/0f hu]8f sf]ifdf ?= =1,30,01,807.00 
tyf sd{rf/L ;DaGwL hu]8f sf]ifdf ?=5,35,268.00 / ;fdflhs pQ/bfloTj sf]ifdf ?=6,50,090 ;fbf{ 
afFsL /xg] d"gfkmfjf6 gub nfef+; sl/a 5=263Ü sf] b/n] x'g cfpg] ?= 4,21,05,263.00= Nffef+; ljt/0f 
ug]{ k|:tfj oxfFx? ;dIf :jLs[ltsf nflu k]z u/]sf 5f}+ . cfzf 5 oxfFx?n] o; ;efjf6 of] lg0f{onfO{ kfl/t 
ul/lbg' x'g]5 . 

h_  ;+rfns ;ldltdf ePsf] x]/km]/ / ;f] sf] sf/0f M
;+:yfks z]o/wgLx?sf] tkm{af6 k|ltlglwTj ug'{ x'g] ;+rfns >L hosf/ k|;fb uf}rgHo"n] ;+rfns 

kbaf6 lbg' ePsf] /flhgfdf ;+rfns ;ldltn] ;–wGojfb ;lxt :jLs[t u/]sf]] 5 . pFxfn] cfkmgf] sfo{sfndf 
;+:yfnfO{ k'¥ofpg' ePsf] of]ubfgsf nflu ;+rfns ;ldltsf] tkm{af6 tyf d]/f] JolQmut tkm{af6 ;d]t 
pxfFnfO{ xflb{s wGojfb 1fkg ub{5' . t;y{ a}+s tyf ljQLo ;+:yf ;DaGwL P]g @)&# hf/L eP kZrft ePsf] 
k|jGw kq tyf lgodfjnL ;+zf]wg :jLs[t ;d]tsf cfwf/df xfn ;+rfns ;ldltdf ;+:yfks z]o/wgLx?sf] 
tkm{af6 # hgf, ;j{;fwf/0f z]o/wgLx?sf] tkm{af6 # hgf / :jtGq ;+rfns ! hgf /xg] Joj:yf /x]sf] 5 . 

z]o/wgL dxfg'efjHo"x?,
cGtdf o; ;+:yfsf] pQ/f]Q/ k|ult tyf ;d[l4sf nflu k|ToIf jf ck|ToIf ?kdf ljleGg dfWodaf6 

;xof]u, k|f]T;fxg / dfu{ bz{g k|bfg ul/ xfdL k|lt b]vfpg' ePsf] ;befj Pj+ dfof ddtf k|lt o;;+rfns 
;ldlt ;/fxgf JoQm ub{5' . xfd|f pknJwL d"ns sfo{k|lt xft]dfnf] ug]{ tyf o; ;+:yfsf ;Dk"0f{ dxfg'efjx? 
tyf xfd|f z''elrGtsx?sf] pRr d'Nof+sg ub}{ cfb/0fLo z]o/wgL dxfg'efjHo"x?, ;+:yfks ;b:oHo"x?, 
z''elrGts u|fxs dxfg'efjHo"x?, >L g]kfn /fi6« a}+s, >L sDkgL /lhi6«f/sf] sfof{no, >L lwtf]kq af]8{, >L 
g]kfn :6s PS;r]Gh lnld6]8, >L s/ sfof{no, >L g]kfn ljQLo ;+:yf ;+3, a}+s tyf ljQLo ;+:yfx?, n]vf 
kl/IfsHo", nugzLntfsf ;fy of]ubfg k'¥ofpg] ;+:yfsf sd{rf/L ju{x? nufot cGo k|ToIf ck|ToIf ?kdf 
;xof]u k'/\ofpb} cfpg' ePsf ;Dk"0f{ lgsfo tyf dxfg'efjHo"x? k|lt xflb{s s[t1tf Pj+ wGojfb JoQm ub}{ 
cfufdL lbgx?df klg oxfFx?sf] cfTdLotf / ;bf;otf sfod} /xg] ck]Iff JoQm ub{5' . 

wGojfb .

/fhf/fd hf]zL ljZj k|sfz ;fvM
cWoIf ;~rfns 
ldltM @)&%÷!!÷!)
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!_  z]o/ hkmt ;DaGwL hfgsf/LM 
 xfn ;Dd s'g} z]o/ hkmt ul/Psf] 5}g 

@_  ljut cfly{s jif{df sDkgL / o;sf] ;xfos sDkgLsf] sf/f]af/sf] k|ult / ;f] cfly{s jif{sf] 
cGtdf /x]sf] l:yltsf] k'g/fjnf]sgM 

 o; ;+:yfsf] s'g} ;xfos sDkgL g/x]sf] .

#_  sDkgL tyf To;sf] ;xfos sDkgLn] cfly{s jif{df ;DkGg u/]sf] k|d'v sf/f]af/x¿/ ;f] cjlwdf 
sDkgLsf] sf/f]af/df cfPsf] s'g} dxTjk"0f{ kl/jt{gM 

    o; ;+:yfsf] s'g}}} ;xfos sDkgL gePsf] xFb'f ;f] ;DaGwL ljj/0f pNn]v ul/Psf] 5}g .

$_  ljut cfly{s jif{df ;+:yfsf cfwf/e"t z]o/wgLx¿n] sDkgLnfO{ pknAw u/fPsf] hfgsf/LM 
 ljut cfly{s jif{df o; ;+:yfsf] cfwf/e"t z]o/wgLx¿n] ;+:yfnfO{ s'g} hfgsf/L pknAw u/fPsf] 

5}g .

%_  ;~rfnsx¿ tyf kbflwsf/Lx¿n] lnPsf] z]o/ :jfldTjsf] ljj/0f / sDkgLsf] z]o/ sf/f]af/df 
lghx¿ ;n+Ug /x]sf] eP ;f] ;DaGwL k|fKt u/]sf] hfgsf/LM

    ;~rfnsx¿sf] z]o/sf] :jfldTj ljj/0f lgDg adf]lhd 5 / z]o/ sf/f]af/df ;~rfnsx¿ tyf 
Joj:yfkgdf ;+nUg kbflwsf/Lx¿ ;+nUg /x]sf 5}gg\ .

gfd kb z]o/ ;+Vof
!= >L /fhf/fd hf]zL cWoIf  2,96,163=64

@= >L :ju{dfg l;+x >]i7 ;+~rfns  2,81,972=57

#= >L ljZj k|sfz ;fvM ;+~rfns 25,267=00

$= >L pQd /fh sfo:y ;+~rfns 1,601=00

%= >L lblnk s'df/ d'g+sdL{ ;+~rfns  37,514=93

^= >L kz'klt eQm >]i7 ;+~rfns 13,360=00

&= >L ;/f]h sfhL t'nfw/ k|d'v sfo{sf/L clws[t  3,16,334=81

^_  ljut cfly{s jif{df sDkgL;Fu ;DalGwt ;Demf}tfx¿df s'g} ;~rfns tyf lghsf] glhssf] 
gft]bf/sf] JolQmut :jfy{sf] af/]df pknAw u/fOPsf] hfgsf/LM 

 o; ;DaGwL s'g} hfgsf/L k|fKt ePsf] 5}g .

&_  sDkgLsf] cfˆgf] z]o/ cfkm}+n] vl/b u/]sf] eP To; ;DaGwL hfgsf/LM 
 o; ;+:yfn] cfˆgf] z]o/ cfkm}+n] vl/b u/]sf] 5}g .

*_  cfGtl/s lgoGq0f k|0ffnL af/]sf] hfgsf/LM 
 cfGtl/s n]vf kl/If0fsf nflu Ps Jofj;flos rf6{8 PsfpG6]G6nfO{ lgo'QmL  u/]sf]n] lghaf6 cfGtl/s 

lgoGq0f k|0ffnL af/]sf] hfgsf/L k|fKt ug]{ u/]sf] 5 .

sDkgL P]g @)^$ sf] bkmf !)( sf] pkbkmf $ cg';f/sf] cltl/Qm ljj/0f M
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(_  ljut cfly{s jif{sf]] s"n Joj:yfkg vr{sf] ljj/0fM 
 ljut cfly{s jif{df ;:+yfsf] sd{rf/L vr{ tyf sfof{no ;~rfng vr{ cGt{ut j|mdz M ?=%,#%,$%,&^(=@$ 

/ ?=^,*^,#^,!^#=@) u/L s"n Joj:yfkg vr{ hDdf ?=!@,@!,*!,(#@=$$ /x]sf] 5 .

!)_  n]vfkl/If0f ;ldltsf ;b:ox¿sf] gfdfjnL lghx¿n] k|fKt u/]sf] kfl/>flds, eQf tyf ;'ljwf, 
;f] ;ldltn] lbPsf] ;'emfj ;DaGwL hfgsf/LM 

 ;+:yfsf ;~rfns >L ljZj k|sfz ;fvMHo"sf] ;+of]hsTjdf Joj:yfkgaf6 >L :joDe" zfSo / >L 
glag uf}td ;lxt tLg hgf ;b:o /xg] u/L n]vf kl/If0f ;ldlt agfOPsf] 5 . n]vf kl/If0f ;ldltdf 
/x]sf ;~rfnsHo"nfO{ k|lt a}7s eQf ?=#%)) sf] b/n] Joj:yf ul/Psf] 5 .

!!_  ;~rfns, k|jGw ;~rfns, sfo{sf/L k|d'v, sDkgLsf cfwf/e"t z]o/wgL jf lgh ;n+Ug /x]sf] 
kmd{ sDkgL jf ;Ful7t ;+:yfn] sDkgLnfO{ s'g} /sd a'emfpg afFsL eP ;f] s'/fM 

 s'g} /sd a'emfpg afFsL /x]sf] 5}g .

!@_  ;~rfns, k|aGw ;~rfns, sfo{sf/L k|d'v, tyf kbflwsf/Lx¿nfO{ e'Qmfg ul/Psf] kfl/>flds, 
eQf tyf ;'ljwfsf] /sdM 

 ;~rfnsx¿nfO{ e"QmfgL ul/g] kfl/>flds, eQf tyf ;'ljwf af/]sf] ljj/0f k|aGwkq tyf lgodfjnLdf 
pNn]v ul/P cg';f/ cWoIfHo"nfO{ k|lt a}7s eQf ?=&,())÷– / ;+rfnsx?nfO{ k|lt a}7s eQf 
?=^,())÷– /x]sf] 5 / cf=j= @)&$÷)&% df ;+rfns ;ldlt ;+aGwL  vr{ hDdf ?=!),$&,&))÷– 
ePsf] 5 . o; aif{ k|d'v sfo{sf/L clws[tnfO{ tnaeQf, bz} vr{ Pj+ ;~rosf]if u/L hDdf 
?=%#,(%,)))÷– k|bfg ul/Psf] 5 . sd{rf/Lx?nfO{ vr{ e'QmfgL ul/Psf] kfl/>lds eQf tyf ;'ljwfx? 
?= %,#%,$%,&^(=@$÷– /x]sf] 5 . 

!#_  z]o/wgLx?n] a"lemlng afFsL /x]sf] nfef+zsf] /sdM 
 z]o/wgLx?n] @)&% cfiff9  d;fGt;Dddf a'lemlng afFsL /x]sf] cf=j=^@÷^# ?=%#,%)) cf=j=^#÷^$ 

?=$!,))), cf=j=^%÷^^ ?=!,#^,^)%=!*, cf=j=^^÷^& ?=@,##,)().)* cf=j= ̂ *÷^( ?=@,%#,)#%=!$, 
cf=j= ^(÷&) ?= !!,$(,*@&=(* / cf=j= &)÷&! ;d]t ?=@#,#^,*&%=!( /x]sf] hfgsf/L u/fpg 
rfxG5f}+ .

    /fhf/fd hf]zL
    cWoIf 
    ldltM @)&%÷!!÷!)
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jf;nft -@)&% ;fn cfiff9 d;fGtsf]_

kF"FhL tyf bfloTj cg';"rL  rfn' cf=j= -¿=_ ut cf=j=- ¿=_
1= z]o/ k'+hL 4=1  80,00,00,000  65,56,65,000 
2= hu]*f tyf sf]ifx? 4=2  14,42,40,114  11,77,79,092 
3= C)fkq tyf a)* 4=3  –    –   
4= ltg{ af+sL shf{ ;fk^ 4=4  30,42,67,009  17,70,00,000 
5= lgIf]k bfloTj 4=5  5,42,64,54,056  4,65,09,64,475 
6= e'QmfgL lbg'kg]{ ljnx? 4=6  –    –   
7= k|:tfljt tyf e'QmfgL lbg' af+sL nfef+z  4,63,09,197  90,53,559 
8= cfos/ bfloTj  –    –   
9= cGo bfloTj 4=7  17,98,04,407  17,95,06,601 

s'n bfloTj  6,90,10,74,782  5,78,99,68,728 

;DklQ cg';"rL  rfn' cf=j= -¿=_ ut cf=j= -¿=_
1= gub df}Hbft 4=8  11,28,55,306  11,48,52,809 
2= g]kfn /fi^« a}+sdf /x]sf] df}Hbft 4=9  26,35,60,535  20,54,61,909 
3= a}+s÷ljQLo ;+:yfdf /x]sf] df}Hbft 4=10  1,15,40,30,852  99,14,30,517 
4= dfu tyf cNk ;'rgfdf k|fKt x'g] /sd 4=11  –    –
5= nufgL 4=12  56,11,65,173  46,32,69,339 
6= shf{ ;fk^ tyf ljn v/Lb 4=13  4,53,49,67,338  3,60,46,15,202 
7= l:y/ ;DklQ 4=14  20,72,68,451  24,09,05,481 
8= u}/ a}+lsÍ ;DklQ 4=15  –    –   
9= cGo ;DklQ 4=16  6,72,27,127  16,94,33,472 

s'n ;DklQ  6,90,10,74,782  5,78,99,68,728 

;+efljt bfloTj cg';"rL 4=17 
;~rfnsx?sf] #f]if)ff cg';"rL 4=29 
k'+hLsf]if tflnsf cg';"rL 4=30 
hf]lvd efl/t ;DklQ ljj/)f tflnsf cg';"rL 4=30 -s_ 
k|d'v ;'rsfËx? cg';"rL 4=31 
k|d'v n]vf gLltx? cg';"rL 4=32 
n]vf ;DjlGw l^Kk)fLx? cg';"rL 4=33 
;+:yfks tyf ;+:yfks z]o/xf]N*/x?n] lnPsf] shf{ cg';"rL 4=34 
n]vfkl/If)f ePsf] / gePsf] ljr km/s cg';"rL 4=35 
n]vfkl/If)f gePsf] ljQLo ljj/)f cg';"rL 4= c 

4=1 b]lv 4=17, 4=32 / 4=33 cg';"lrx? jf;nftsf cleGg c+u x'g\

b= >L /fhf/fd hf]zL, cWoIf
b= >L lblnk s'df/ d'g+sdL{, ;+rfns
b= >L ljZj k|sfz zfvM, ;+rfns
b= >L kz'klt eQm >]i&, ;+rfns
b= >L pQd /fh sfoiy, ;+rfns
b= >L :ju{dfg l;+x >]i&, ;+rfns

xfd|f] cfhsf] ldltsf] ;+nUg k|ltj]bgsf] cfwf/df 
>L !fg]Gb| axfb'/ ef/L

lj= cf/= P;= Gof}kfg] P)* s+kgL
rf^{* PsfpG^])^\

ldltM 11.09.2075
:yfgM sf&df*f}+, g]kfn

b= >L ;/f]h sfhL t'nfw/, k|d'v sfo{sf/L clws[t
b= >L kf/; g/l;+x k|wfg, a= ljQ k|jGws
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gfkmf gf]S;fg lx;fa -ldlt @)&$ >fj0f b]lv @)&% ;fn cfiff9 d;fGt;Dd_

ljj/)f cg';"rL rfn' cf= j= ?= ut cf= j= ?=
1= Jofh cfDbfgL 4=18  66,49,17,628  52,35,72,362 

2= Jofh vr{ 4=19  50,37,30,001  36,91,65,011 

v'b Aofh cfDbfgL  16,11,87,628  15,44,07,351 
3= sldzg tyf l*:sfp)^ 4=20  2,30,40,447  2,69,00,312 

4= cGo ;~rfng cfDbfgL 4=21  4,85,35,734  3,62,40,827 

5= ;^xL #^a( cfDbfgL 4=22  –    –   

s"n ;~rfng cfDbfgL  23,27,63,808  21,75,48,490 
6= sd{rf/L vr{ 4=23  5,35,45,769  4,65,94,715 

7= cGo ;~rfng vr{ 4=24  6,86,36,163  6,03,57,875 

8= ;^xL #^a( gf]S;fg  –    –   

;Defljt gf]S;fgL Joj:yf cl#sf] ;~rfng d'gfkmf  11,05,81,875  11,05,95,899 
9= ;Defljt gf]S;fgL Joj:yfx? 4=25  4,89,73,103  1,00,91,306 

;~rfng d'gfkmf  6,16,08,772  10,05,04,593 
10= u}/ ;~rfng cfDbfgL÷gf]S;fg 4=26  4,22,43,218  5,17,46,397 

11= ;Defljt gf]S;fgL Joj:yfaf^ lkmtf{ 4=27  –    –   

lgoldt sf/f]jf/af^ ePsf] d'gfkmf÷vr{  10,38,51,990  15,22,50,990 
12= c;fdfGo sf/f]jf/x?af^ cfDbfgL -vr{_ 4=28  –    –   

;Dk")f{ sf/f]jf/ ;dfj]z kl%sf] v'b d'gfkmf  10,38,51,990  15,22,50,990 
13= sd{rf/L af]g; Aoa:yf  94,41,090  1,38,40,999 

14= cfos/ Joj:yf  –    –   

 l o; jif{sf]  3,80,30,858  4,32,96,676 

 l ut jif{;Ddsf]

 l :yug s/ vr{  -cfDbfgL_  -86,28,994_  -17,49,532_

v'b gfkmf÷gf]S;fg  6,50,09,036  9,68,62,847 
4=18 b]lv 4=28, 4=32 / 4=33 cg';"rLx? gfkmf gf]S;fg lx;fjsf cleGg c+u x'g =

b= >L /fhf/fd hf]zL, cWoIf
b= >L lblnk s'df/ d'g+sdL{, ;+rfns
b= >L ljZj k|sfz zfvM, ;+rfns
b= >L kz'klt eQm >]i&, ;+rfns
b= >L pQd /fh sfoiy, ;+rfns
b= >L :ju{dfg l;+x >]i&, ;+rfns

xfd|f] cfhsf] ldltsf] ;+nUg k|ltj]bgsf] cfwf/df 
>L !fg]Gb| axfb'/ ef/L

lj= cf/= P;= Gof}kfg] P)* s+kgL
rf^{* PsfpG^])^\

ldltM 11.09.2075
:yfgM sf&df*f}+, g]kfn

b= >L ;/f]h sfhL t'nfw/, k|d'v sfo{sf/L clws[t
b= >L kf/; g/l;+x k|wfg, a= ljQ k|jGws
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ljj/)f cg';"rL o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=

cfDbfgL
1= ut jif{;Ddsf] ;+lrt d'gfkmf  69,49,216  1,15,63,842 

2= o; jif{sf] d'gfkmf  6,50,09,036  9,68,62,847 

3= ;^xL #^a( sf]if  –    –   

hDdf  7,19,58,252  10,84,26,688 

vr{
1= ut jif{;Ddsf] ;+lrt gf]S;fg  –    –   

2= o; jif{sf] gf]S;fg  –    –   

3= ;fwf/)f hu]*fsf]if  1,30,01,807  1,93,72,569 

4= e}k/L cfpg] hu]*f  –    –   

5= ;+:yf ljsf; sf]if  –    –   

6= nfef+z ;dLs/)f sf]if  –    –   

7= sd{rf/L ;DaGwL hu]*fx?  5,35,268  2,10,561 

 7=1 ;fdflhs pQ/bfloTj sf]if  6,50,090  9,68,628 

8= k|:tfljt nfef+z  4,21,05,263  38,94,737 

9= k|:tfljt af]g; z]o/  7,40,00,000 

 9=1 z]o/ lk|ldod  –    –   

10= ljz]if hu]*f sf]if  –    –   

11= ;^xL #^a( sf]if  –    –   

12= k"FhL lkmtf{ hu]*f sf]if  –    –   

13= k"FhL ;dfof]hg sf]if  –    –   

14= nufgL ;dfof]hg sf]if  17,64,177  12,81,445 

15= :yug s/ ;Dklt -ut cf=j=sf] ;dfof]hg ;d]t_  86,28,994  17,49,532 

hDdf  6,66,85,600  10,14,77,473 

15= ;l~rt d'gfkmf÷-gf]S;fg_  52,72,652  69,49,216 

gfkmf gf]S;fg af“8kmf“8 lx;fa -ldlt @)&$ >fj0f b]lv @)&% ;fn cfiff9 d;fGt;Dd_

b= >L /fhf/fd hf]zL, cWoIf
b= >L lblnk s'df/ d'g+sdL{, ;+rfns
b= >L ljZj k|sfz zfvM, ;+rfns
b= >L kz'klt eQm >]i&, ;+rfns
b= >L pQd /fh sfoiy, ;+rfns
b= >L :ju{dfg l;+x >]i&, ;+rfns

xfd|f] cfhsf] ldltsf] ;+nUg k|ltj]bgsf] cfwf/df 
>L !fg]Gb| axfb'/ ef/L

lj= cf/= P;= Gof}kfg] P)* s+kgL
rf^{* PsfpG^])^\

ldltM 11.09.2075
:yfgM sf&df*f}+, g]kfn

b= >L ;/f]h sfhL t'nfw/, k|d'v sfo{sf/L clws[t
b= >L kf/; g/l;+x k|wfg, a= ljQ k|jGws
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ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=

-s_ sf/f]af/ ;+rfngaf^ k|jfx
 1= gub k|flKt  72,99,55,046  58,67,13,501 
  1=1  Aofh cfDbfgL  65,94,19,703  52,35,72,362 
  1=2  sdLzg tyf l*:sfpG^ cfDbfgL  2,19,99,610  2,69,00,312 
  1=3  ljb]zL ljlgdo sf/f]af/af^ cfDbfgL  –    –   
  1=4  ckn]lvt shf{sf] c;"nL  –    –   
  1=5  cGo cfDbfgL  4,85,35,734  3,62,40,827 
 2= gub e'QmfgL  -52,16,70,476_  -50,52,58,220_
  2=1  Aofh vr{  -42,36,31,012_  -34,00,31,887_
  2=2  sd{rf/L vr{  -4,57,99,458_  -4,15,94,715_
  2=3  sfof{no ;+rfng vr{  -5,28,91,437_  -4,78,38,005_
  2=4  cfos/ e'QmfgL  –    -5,64,16,345_
  2=5 cGo vr{  6,51,430  -1,93,77,269_

 sfo{ut k"FhL (Working Capital) ultljlw cl#sf] gub k|jfx  20,82,84,570  8,14,55,281 
 ;+rfng ;DalGw rfn" ;Dkltdf sdL -j[l$_  -96,95,56,986_  -1,19,42,59,189_
 1= dfu tyf cNk ;"rgfdf k|fKt x'g] /sddf sdL÷-j[l$_  –    –   
 2= cGo cNksfnLg nufgLdf sdL÷-j[l$_  -12,34,08,870_  -21,15,38,852_
 3= shf{ tyf ljN; vl/bdf sdL÷-j[l$_  -90,68,92,068_  -87,01,06,932_
 4= cGo ;DklQdf sdL÷-j[l$_  6,07,43,952  -11,26,13,405_

 ;~rfng ;DalGw rfn' bfloTjdf -sdL_÷j[l$  77,57,48,898  86,95,04,702 
 1= lgIf]k bfloTjdf -sdL_÷j[l$  77,54,89,580  1,21,05,26,073 
 2= ;l^{lkms]^ ckm l*kf]lh^df -sdL_÷j[l$  –    –   
 3= cNksfnLg ;fk^Ldf -sdL_÷j[l$  12,72,67,009  -46,50,00,000_
 4= cGo bfloTjdf -sdL_÷j[l$  -12,70,07,691_  12,39,78,629 

-v_ nufgL sf/f]af/df gub k|jfx  2,26,34,339  2,51,64,504 
 1= bL#{sfnLg nufgLdf sdL÷-j[l$_  –    –   
 2= :yL/ ;DklQdf sdL÷-j[l$_  -1,96,08,879_  -2,65,82,889_
 3= bL#{sfnLg nufgLdf Aofh cfDbfgL  –    –   
 4= nfef+z cfDbfgL  29,38,856  31,27,904 
 5= cGo  3,93,04,361 4,86,19,489 

-u_ ljQLo >f]t sf/f]af/af^ gub k|jfx  18,15,90,638  -50,73,799_
 1= bL#{sfnLg C)f -j)*, l*j]Gr/ cflb_ df j[l$÷-sdL_  –    –   
 2= z]o/ k"FhLdf j[l$÷-sdL_  14,43,35,000  –   
 3= cGo bfloTjdf j[l$÷-sdL_  3,72,55,638  -50,73,799_
 4= g]kfn /fi^« a}+saf^ k|fKt ;x'lnot k'g/shf{df j[l$÷-sdL_   –    –   

-#_ gub tyf a}+s df}Hbftsf] ljlgdo b/df ePsf] km/saf^ cfDbfgL vr{  –    –   

-ª_ o; jif{sf] ;Dk")f{ ultljlwaf^ gub k|jfx  21,87,01,459  -22,32,08,501_

-r_ gub tyf a}+sdf /x]sf] z'? df}Hbft  1,31,17,45,234  1,53,49,53,736 

-%_ gub tyf a}+sdf /x]sf] clGtd df}Hbft  1,53,04,46,694  1,31,17,45,234 

gub k|jfx ljj/0f -ldlt @)&$ >fj0f b]lv @)&% ;fn cfiff9 d;fGt;Dd_
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ljj/)f o; jif{ ?=  ut jif{ ?=

1 z]o/ k"FhL

 1=1 clws[t k"FhL  1,00,00,00,000  1,00,00,00,000 

  s_ 1,00,00,000 ;fwf/)f z]o/ k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n]  1,00,00,00,000  1,00,00,00,000 

  v_ ======== gg\l/l*d]jn lk|km/]G; z]o/ k|lt z]o/ ? ========= n]

  u_ ======== l/l*d]jn lk|km/]G; z]o/ k|lt z]o/ ? ======== n]

 1=2 hf/L k"FhL  80,00,00,000  64,83,61,780 

  s_ 80,00,000 ;fwf/)f z]o/ k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n]  80,00,00,000  64,83,61,780 

  v_ === gg\l/l*d]jn lk|km/]G; z]o/ k|lt z]o/ ? ========= n]

  u_ ======= l/l*d]jn lk|km/]G; z]o/ k|lt z]o/ ? ========= n]

 1=3 r'Qmf k"FhL  80,00,00,000  45,37,50,000 

  s_ 80,00,000 ;fwf/)f z]o/ k|lt z]o/ ? 100 n]  80,00,00,000  45,37,50,000 

  v_ ======= gg\l/l*d]jn lk|km/]G; z]o/ k|lt z]o/ ? ========= n]

  u_ ======= l/l*d]jn lk|km/]G; z]o/ k|lt z]o/ ? ========= n]

 1=4 k|:tfljt af]g; z]o/  –    7,40,00,000 

 1=5 sN; O{g P*\efG;\  12,79,15,000 

    hDdf  80,00,00,000  65,56,65,000 

z]o/ :jfldTj ljj/)f Ü  z]o/ k"FhL z]o/ k"FhL Ü

 1=  :jb]zL :jfldTj  100  80,00,00,000 80,00,00,000=00 100

  1=1 g]kfn ;/sf/

  1=2 ‘s’ ju{sf] Ohfhtkqk|fKt ;+:yfx?

  1=3 cGo Ohfhtkq k|fKt ;+:yfx?

  1=4 cGo ;+:yfx?  2=23  1,78,40,000 1,78,40,000=00 2=23

  1=5 ;j{;fwf/)f  97=77  78,21,60,000 78,21,60,000=00 97=77

  1=6 cGo

 2=  a}b]lzs :jfldTj  –    –  

 100  80,00,00,000  80,00,00,000=00 100

z]o/ k"“hL tyf :jfldTj -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}= cg';"rL–$=!
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hu]8f tyf sf]ifx? -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}+= cg';"rL–$=@

C0fkq tyf j08 -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}+= cg';"rL–$=#

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=

1= ;fwf/)f hu]*f sf]if  11,48,29,880  10,18,28,073 

2=  k"FhLut hu]*f sf]if 

 2=1 z]o/ lk|ldod  45,25,877  –   

3=  k"FhL lkmtf{ hu]*f sf]if -Soflk^n l/l*Dk;g\ l/he{_  –    –   

4=  k"FhL ;dfof]hg sf]if  –    –   

5=  cGo hu]*f tyf sf]if  –    –   

 5=0  sd{rf/L ;DaGwL hu]*fx?  7,45,829  2,10,561 

 5=01  ;fdflhs pQ/bfloTj sf]if  6,50,090  9,68,628 

 5=1  e}k/L cfpg] hu]*f  –    –   

 5=2  ;+:yf ljsf; sf]if  –    –   

 5=3  nfef+z ;lds/)f sf]if  –    –   

 5=4  ljz]if hu]*f sf]if  –    –   

 5=5  ;DklQ k'g{d"Nof+sg sf]if  –    –   

 5=6  :yug s/ hu]*f  1,31,44,039  45,15,045 

 5=7  cGo :jtGq sf]if  –    –   

 5=8 cGo hu]*f sf]if -nufgL ;dfof]hg sf]if_  50,71,746  33,07,569 

6= ;l~rt gfkmf÷gf]S;fg  52,72,652  69,49,216 

7= ;^xL #^a( sf]if  –    –   

hDdf  14,42,40,114  11,77,79,092 

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=

1=  ========= k|ltzt j)* ÷C)fkq k|lt j)*÷C)fkq =====?= n]=========== 
ldlt ============== df hf/L ePsf]  / ldlt==============df r'Qmf x'g] 
-xfn;Ddsf] Redemption Reserve /sd ?= ====================. 

2=  ========= k|ltzt j)* ÷C)fkq k|lt j)*÷C)fkq =====?= n]=========== 
ldlt ============== df hf/L ePsf]  / ldlt==============df r'Qmf x'g] 
-xfn;Ddsf] Redemption Reserve /sd ?= ====================. 

3= 

hDdf 1±2±3
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ltg{ af“sL shf{ -;fk6L_ -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}+= cg';"rL–$=$

lgIf]k lx;fa -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
cg';"rL–$=%

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=
s= :jb]zL  
 1=  g]kfn ;/sf/
 2=  g]kfn /fi^« a}+s  7,42,67,009  20,00,000 
 3=  l/kf] bfloTj
 4=  cGt/ a}+s tyf ljQLo ;+:yf  23,00,00,000  17,50,00,000 
 5=  cGo ;+ul&t ;+:yfx?
 6= cGo 
 hDdf  30,42,67,009  17,70,00,000 
v= ljb]zL
 1= a}+sx?
 2= cGo
 hDdf  –    –   
 hDdf -s±v_  30,42,67,009  17,70,00,000 

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=

1=  Jofh ltg'{ gkg]{ vftfx?

 s= rNtL d'b|fdf
  1= :jb]zL d'b|fdf
   1=1 g]kfn ;/sf/
   1=2 ‘s’ ju{sf Ohfhtkq k|fKt ljQLo ;+:yfx?
   1=3 cGo Ohfhtkq k|fKt ljtLo ;+:yfx?
   1=4 cGo ;+ul&t ;+:yfx?
   1=5 JolQmut
   1=6 cGo
  2= ljb]zL d'b|fdf
   2=1 g]kfn ;/sf/
   2=2 ‘s’ ju{sf Ohfhtkq k|fKt ljQLo ;+:yfx?
   2=3 cGo Ohfhtkq k|fKt ljtLo ;+:yfx?
   2=4 cGo ;+ul&t ;+:yfx?
   2=5 JolQmut
   2=6 cGo
 v= dflh{g
  1= sd{rf/L hdfgt
  2= hdfgt dflh{g  3,98,81,222  1,00,55,780 
  3= k|lttkq dflh{g
 u= cGo
  1= :jb]zL d'b|fdf
   1=1 ljQLo ;+:yfx?
   1=2 cGo ;+ul&t ;+:yfx?
   1=3 JolQmut
  2= ljb]zL d'b|fdf
   2=1 ljQLo ;+:yfx?
   2=2 cGo ;+ul&t ;+:yfx?
   2=3 JolQmut

Aofh ltg'{ gkg]{ vftfx?sf] hDdf  3,98,81,222  1,00,55,780 
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2=  Jofh ltg'{ kg]{ vftfx?

 s= art lx;fa
  1= :jb]zL d'b|fdf
   1=1 ;+# ;+:yfx?  60,37,06,149  54,84,44,018 
   1=2 JolQmut  1,29,96,74,062  1,42,15,87,999 
   1=3 cGo
  2= ljb]zL d'b|fdf
   2=1 ;+# ;+:yfx?
   2=2 JolQmut 
   2=3 cGo
 v= d'2tL lx;fa
  1= :jb]zL d'b|fdf
   1=1 ;+# ;+:yfx?  50,93,80,497  32,99,40,269 
   1=2 JolQmut  2,97,38,12,126  2,34,09,36,409 
   1=3 cGo
  2= ljb]zL d'b|fdf
   2=1 ;+# ;+:yfx?
   2=2 JolQmut 
   2=3 cGo

 u= dfu]sf] avt ltg'{ kg]{ lx;fa
  1= :jb]zL d'b|fdf
   1=1 s ju{sf Ohfhtkq k|fKt ;+:yfx?
   1=2 cGo O= k|f= ljQLo ;+:yfx?
   1=3 cGo ;+ul&t ;+:yfx?
   1=4 JolQmut
   1=5 cGo
  2= ljb]zL d'b|fdf
   1=1 s ju{sf Ohfhtkq k|fKt ;+:yfx?
   1=2 cGo O= k|f= ljQLo ;+:yfx?
   1=3 cGo ;+ul&t ;+:yfx?
   1=4 JolQmut
   1=5 cGo
 #= ;l^{lkms]^ ckm l*kf]lh^
  1= ;+ul&t ;+:yf
  2= JolQmut
  3= cGo

Aofh ltg'{ kg]{ vftfx?sf] hDdf  5,38,65,72,834  4,64,09,08,695 
-1±2_ hDdf lgIf]k  5,42,64,54,056  4,65,09,64,475 
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ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=

1= k]G;g÷pkbfg sf]if  3,14,54,751  2,39,54,751 

2= sd{rf/L ;~ro sf]if

3= sd{rf/L sNof)f sf]if

4= sd{rf/L jf]g; Joj:yf  94,41,090  1,38,40,999 

5= lgIf]kdf e'QmfgL lbg afFsL Aofh  8,00,98,989  6,00,68,456 

6= ;fk^Ldf e'QmfgL lbg afFsL Aofh

7= zo]/ nufgL ;dfof]hg sf]if

8= ;)*«L qm]l*^;{  1,60,88,144  3,66,37,884 

9= zfvf ldnfg lx;fa

10= :yug s/ bfloTj

11= cGo  4,27,21,433  4,50,04,511 

 hDdf  17,98,04,407  17,95,06,601 

e'QmfgL lbg' kg]{ ljnx? -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=^

cGo bfloTj -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=&

gub df}Hbft -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=*

g]kfn /fi6« a}+sdf /x]sf] df}Hbft -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=(

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=

1=  :jb]zL d'b|f  –  – 

2=  ljb]zL d'b|f  –  – 

 hDdf  –  – 

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=

1=  :jb]zL d'b|f -l;Ssf ;d]t_  11,28,55,306  11,48,52,809 

2=  ljb]zL d'b|f  –    –   

 hDdf  11,28,55,306  11,48,52,809 

ljj/)f :jb]zL d'b|f
ljb]zL d'b|f ?= df

s'n ?= ut jif{ ?=
ef=?= kl/jTo{ lj=d'= hDdf

1=  g]kfn /fi^« a}+s

 s= rNtL vftf  26,35,60,535  26,35,60,535  20,54,61,909 

 v= cGo vftf  –    –    –   
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ljj/)f :jb]zL d'b|f

ljb]zL d'b|f ?=df

s'n ?= ut jif{ ?=
ef=?=

kl/jTo{ 
lj=d'=

hDdf

1=  :jb]zL Ohfhtkqk|fKt ;+:yfx?

 s= rNtL vftf  1,15,40,30,852  –    –    –    1,15,40,30,852  99,14,30,517 

 v= cGo vftf 

2=  ljb]zL a}+sx?

 s= rNtL vftf

 v= cGo vftf 

    hDdf  1,15,40,30,852  –    –    –    1,15,40,30,852  99,14,30,517 
gf]^M ;DalGwt Ohfhtkqk|fKt ;+:yfx? ;dy{gkq cg';f/sf] s'n df}Hbft ?=  1,15,40,30,852 

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=
1= :jb]zL d'b|fdf  –  – 

2=  ljb]zL d'b|fdf  –  – 

 hDdf  –  – 

a}+s÷ljQLo ;+:yfdf /x]sf] df}Hbft -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=!)

dfu tyf cNk;"rgfdf k|fKt x'g] /sdx? -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=!!

nufgL -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=!@

ljj/)f
k|of]hg

o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=
Jofkfl/s cGo

1= g]kfn ;/sf/sf] ^«]h/L lan  –    –    –    –   

2= g]kfn ;/sf/sf] artkq  –    –    –    –   

3= g]kfn ;/sf/sf] cGo C)fkq  –    27,53,48,525  27,53,48,525  24,11,48,525 

4= g]=/f= a}+s C)fkq  –    –    –   

5= lab]zL C)fkq  –    –    –    –   

6= :jb]zL Ohfhtkq ;+:yf  –    –    –    –   

7= lab]zL a}+s  –    –    –    –   

8= ;+ul&t ;+:yfx?sf] z]o/*  –    31,66,12,524  31,66,12,524  22,74,03,654 

9= ;+ul&t ;+:yfx?sf] l*j]Gr/ tyf aG*  –    –    –    –   

10= cGo nufgL*  –    –    –    –   

s'n nufgL  –    59,19,61,049  59,19,61,049  46,85,52,179 

*Joj:yf  –    3,07,95,876  3,07,95,876  52,82,840 

v'b nufgL  –    56,11,65,173  56,11,65,173  46,32,69,339 
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z]o/, l8j]Gr/ tyf a08df nufgL -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=!@ -s_

ljj/)f k/n df]n ?= ahf/ d"Nofg';f/ Joj:yf /sd ut jif{ ?=

 1=  z]o/ nufgL  
 1=1  o'lglne/ ln= 
   40 lsQf ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100n] r'Qmf 

 11,77,626  10,00,000     -1,77,626_  8,88,979 

 1=2   /fli^«o ladf s+klg ln 
    2,038 lsQf ;fwf/)f z]o/ k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 2,05,35,902  22020,590  –    1,05,18,659 

 1=3   g]kfn OG:of]/]G; s+= ln= 
    8,383 lsQf ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 53,79,802  55,16,014   –    27,60,058 

 1=4   g]zgn nfO{km OG:of]/]G; s+= ln= 
    28,594 lsQf ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 2,68,75,143  2,28,46,606  -40,28,537_  84,56,416 

 1=5  g]zgn nfO{km OG:of]/]G; s+= ln=-;+:yfks_ 
    50,000 lsQf ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 3,32,54,713  3,50,00,000  –    3,13,79,713 

 1=6  Pg= Pn=hL= OG:of]/]G; s+= ln=-;+:yfks_ 
    6,830 lsQf ;+:yfks z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 12,30,841  15,38,810     –    12,30,841 

 1=7  -PnfoG;_k|e'  OG:of]/]G; s+= ln= 
    10,102 lsQf ;fwf/)f z]o/  k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 59,78,163  54,04,570   -5,73,593_  16,64,817 

 1=8  -PnfoG;_ k|e' OG:of]/]G; s+= ln=-;+:yfks_ 
    7,341 lsQf ;+:yfks z]o/  k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 8,16,655  40,44,891  –    5,85,255 

 1=9  j'^jn kfj/ s+= ln= 
   2,436 ;fwf/)f z]o/ k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf  

 14,29,046  11,13,252   -3,15,794_  7,65,457 

 1=10  ;u/dfyf O{G:of]/]G; ln+ 
    8,740 lsQf ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 1,25,87,867  1,17,11,600   -8,76,267_  91,97,582 

 1=11  Pe/]i^ O{G:of]/]G; ln+ 
    3,993 lsQf ;fwf/)f z]o/  k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 64,59,677  52,70,760   -11,88,917_  16,76,345 

 1=12  lzv/ O{G:of]/]G; ln+ 
    19,298 lsQf ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 2,56,05,979  1,90,08,530   -65,97,449_  1,77,32,541 

 1=13  l;¢fy{ O{G:of]/]G; ln++ 
    2,472 lsQf ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 22,48,133  17,05,680   -5,42,453_  29,71,199 

 1=14  o'gfO{^]* O{G:of]/]G; ln++ 
    2,762 lsQf ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 39,80,317  26,37,710   -13,42,607_  37,53,015 

 1=15 gful/s nufgL sf]if 
 1,415 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf

 39,17,779   35,37,500  -3,80,279_  35,65,273 

 1=16  lk|ldo/ O{G:of]/]G; ln= 
  3,522 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 46,17,674  39,62,250   -6,55,424_  33,94,220 

 1=17 ;f]N^L xf]^n ln= 
   12,042 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 10 n] r'Qmf 

 36,83,401  29,26,206  -7,57,195_  34,88,883 

 1=18 n'lDjgL hg/n O{G:of]/]G; ln= 
  6,109 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 47,78,732  33,59,950   -14,18,782_  38,65,948 

 1=19 shf{ ;"rgf s]Gb« ln= 
  6,134 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 6,13,400  6,13,400 
 –   
 

 6,13,400 

 1=20 g]kfn nfO{km OG:of]/]G; ln= 
  21,264 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 2,74,19,266  2,23,27,200    -50,92,066_  1,36,62,322 

 1=21 k|fO{d nfO{km OG:of]/]G; ln= 
  1,656 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 13,04,344  8,77,680  -4,26,664_  29,794 

 1=22 lxdfnog hg/n OG:of]/]G; ln= 
  12,080 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 68,34,817  54,36,000  -13,98,817_  55,62,249 
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 1=23 lrlnd] xfO{*|f] kfj/ ln= 
  2,258 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 21,79,687  17,83,820  -3,95,867_  15,77,209 

 1=24 k|'*]lG;on OG:of]/]G; ln= 
  1,956 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 16,55,860  15,25,680    -1,30,180_  20,77,397 

 1=25 g]kfn b'/;+rf/ s++klg ln= 
  230 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 1,55,409  1,65,830  –    1,55,409 

 1=26 Plzog nfO{km OG:of]/]G; ln= 
  9,335 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 70,72,983  63,75,805  -6,97,178_  54,01,819 

 1=27 l;$fy{ O{Ge]]i^d])^ u|f]y l:sd  
  0O{sfO{  k|lt O{sfO{ ?= 10 n] r'Qmf 

 –    –    –    18,67,536 

 1=28 u'/f+; nfO{km OG:of]/]G; ln= 
  3,402 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 34,09,150  30,10,770 
 –   

 -3,98,380_
 26,92,052 

 1=29 ;"o{ nfO{km OG:of]/]G; ln= 
  8,532 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 55,87,085  51,19,200 
 –   

 -4,67,885_
 25,50,239 

 1=30 gljn O{lSj^L km)* 
  16,323 O{sfO{  k|lt O{sfO{ ?= 10 n] r'Qmf 

 1,63,230  1,60,945  -2,285_  1,63,230 

 1=31 ljho n#' ljQ ljlQo ;+:yf ln= 
  3,79,500 ;+:yfks z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 3,00,00,000  3,00,00,000  –    3,00,00,000 

 1=32 Pg l; Pr Pn ln= 
  23,102 k|lt  z]]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 19,25,200  23,10,200 –    19,25,200 

 1=33 gful/s nufgL sf]if 
  1000 o'lg^, k|lt o'lg^ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 1,00,000  1,00,000  –    1,00,000 

 1=34 nfO{km OG:of]/]G; skf]{/];g ln= 
  12,191 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 2,18,90,280  1,97,73,802  -21,16,478_  1,14,95,713 

 1=35 nIdL O{lSj^L km)* 
  2,92,479 k|lt O{sfO{  ?= 10 n] r'Qmf 

 29,24,780  23,69,072  -5,55,708_  29,24,780 

 1=36 ?/n dfOs|f] kmfOgfG; *]enkd])^ ;]G^/ ln= 
  6,77 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 4,78,021  4,42,081  -35,940_  4,78,021 

 1=37 tf/f ufp+ l/h]G;L ln= 
  2540 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 7,25,404  6,95,960  -29,444_  5,19,201 

 1=38 cf]l/P)^n xf]^]n ln  
  1,749 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 7,68,122  9,11,229  –    4,92,861 

 1=39 g]sf]  OG:of]/]G; ln= 
  8,663 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 46,18,918  48,33,954  –    39,90,901 

 1=40 l;l^hg Do''rn km)* 
  1,00,000 k|lt O{sfO{  ?= 10 n] r'Qmf 

 10,00,000  9,28,000  -72,000_  –   

 1=41 Pg cfO la Pn k|ult km)* 
  35,630 k|lt O{sfO{  ?= 10 n] r'Qmf 

 3,56,300  3,20,670 
 –   

 -35,630_
 3,56,300 

 1=42 Pg=Pd=la xfO{la|* km)* Pn 1 
  64,135 k|lt O{sfO{  ?= 10 n] r'Qmf 

 6,41,350  6,21,468  -19,882_  6,41,350 

 1=43 hn ljB't nufgL tyf ljsfz s+klg ln=
  1,064 ;fwf/)f z]o/, k|lt z]o/ ?= 100 n] r'Qmf 

 2,31,470  1,64,920  -66,550_  2,31,470 

s"n nufgL  28,66,12,524  26,34,72,605  -3,07,95,876_  19,74,03,654 

2= hf]lvd ;DaGwL Joj:yf – – – –

2=1 ut jif{;Ddsf] Joj:yf  -52,82,840_ – –  -1,14,206_

2=2 o; jif{sf] yk÷-#^_  -2,55,13,036_ – –  -51,68,634_

s"n Joj:yf  -3,07,95,876_ – –  -52,82,840_

v'b nufgL  25,58,16,648 – –  19,21,20,813 
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Jofkfl/s nufgL Held for Trading -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=!@=!

e'QmfgL ldlt;Dd wf/0f ug{] nufgL Held  to Maturity -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=!@=@

ljj/)f k/n d"No ?=

kl%Nnf] 

ahf/ d"No   

-s_

xfnsf] 

ahf/ 

d"No -v_

o; jif{    

gfkmf÷gf]S;fg     

-s–v_

ut jif{ 

gfkmf÷gf]S;fg 

/sd

s}lkmot

1= g]kfn ;/sf/sf] ^«]h/L ljn – – – – – 

2= g]kfn ;/sf/sf] art kq – – – – – 

3= g]kfn ;/sf/sf] cGo C)fkq – – – – – 

4= g]kfn /fi^« a}+s C)fkq  – – – – – 

5= lab]zL C)fkq – – – – – 

6= :jb]zL Ohfhtkqk|fKt ;+:yfsf] z]o/ – – – – – 

7= :jb]zL Ohfhtkqk|fKt ;+:yfsf] l*j]~r/ tyf j)* – – – – – 

8= :j]b]zL ;+ul&t ;+:yfsf] ;]o/, l*j]~r/ tyf j)* – – – – – 

9= ljb]zL a}+s nufgL (Placement_ – – – – – 

10= Interbank Lending – – – – – 

11= cGo nufgL – – – – – 

s"n nufgL – – – – – 

ljj/)f k/n d"No ?=
kl%Nnf]  

ahf/ d"No  
-s_

xfnsf] 
ahf/ d"No 

-v_

o; jif{    
gfkmf÷gf]S;fg     

-s–v_

ut jif{ 
gfkmf÷gf]S;fg 

/sd
s}lkmot

1= g]kfn ;/sf/sf] ^«]h/L ljn – – – – – 

2= g]kfn ;/sf/sf] art kq  27,53,48,525 – – – – 

3= g]kfn ;/sf/sf] cGo C)fkq – – – – – 

4= g]kfn /fi^« a}+s C)fkq – – – – – 

5= lab]zL C)fkq – – – – – 

6= :jb]zL Ohfhtkqk|fKt ;+:yfsf] ;]o/ – – – – – 

7= :jb]zL Ohfhtkqk|fKt ;+:yfsf] 

l*j]~r/ tyf j)*
– – – – – 

8= :j]b]zL ;+ul&t ;+:yfsf] ;]o/, 

l*j]~r/ tyf j)*  3,30,25,200 – – – – 

9= ljb]zL a}+s nufgL -Placement_ – – – – – 

10=cGo nufgL – – – – – 

s"n nufgL  30,83,73,725 – – – – 
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ljj/)f k/n d"No ?=

kl%Nnf] 

ahf/ d"No   

-s_

xfnsf] 

ahf/ d"No 

-v_

o; jif{ sf]if 

;dfof]hg 

/sd -s–v_

o; jif{    

gfkmf÷gf]S;fg    

-s–v_

ut jif{ 

gfkmf÷gf]S;fg 

/sd

s}lkmot

1= g]kfn ;/sf/sf] ^«]h/L   ljn – – – – – – 

2= g]kfn ;/sf/sf] art kq – – – – – – 

3= g]kfn ;/sf/sf] cGo C)fkq – – – – – – 

4= g]kfn /fi^« a}+s C)fkq – – – – – – 

5= lab]zL C)fkq – – – – – – 

6= :jb]zL Ohfhtkqk|fKt ;+:yfsf] ;]o/ 25,35,87,324 – – – – – 

7= :jb]zL Ohfhtkqk|fKt ;+:yfsf] l*j]~r/ tyf j)* – – – – – – 

8= :j]b]zL ;+ul&t ;+:yfsf] ;]o/, l*j]~r/ tyf j)* – – – – – – 

9= ljb]zL a}+s nufgL -Placement_ – – – – – – 

10= cGo nufgL – – – – – – 

s"n nufgL  25,35,87,324  – – – – – 

ljqmLsf] nflu pknAw nufgL (Available for Sale) -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=!@=#

shf{ ;fk6 tyf lan vl/b juL{s/0f / ;f]sf] nflu Joj:yf -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=!#

ljj/)f

shf{
v/Lb tyf l*isfpG^ 

ul/Psf lan
o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=:jb]z

ljb]zL hDdf :jb]zL ljb]zL hDdfljkGg ju{
cGo

ljldt cljldt
1= ;lqmo shf{ ;fk^ (Performing)  4,54,86,21,943  4,54,86,21,943  3,62,17,25,449 
1=1 c;n  –    4,52,62,18,398  –    –    –    –    –    –    4,52,62,18,398  3,62,10,05,443 
1=2 c;nsf] ;'Id lgu/fgL  –    2,24,03,545  –    –    –    –    –    –    2,24,03,545  7,20,006 
2= lgl:qmo shf{ ;fk^ (Non Performing)  12,46,43,278  12,46,43,278  9,77,27,570 

2=1 k'g{;+/rgf÷k'g{tflnsLs/)f

2=2 sd;n  –    84,47,007  –    –    –    –    –    –    84,47,007  3,00,000 
2=3 z+sf:kb  –    5,39,87,801  –    –    –    –    –    –    5,39,87,801  4,11,91,617 
2=4 v/fa  –    6,22,08,470  –    –    –    –    –    –    6,22,08,470  5,62,35,953 
-s_ s"n shf{  –    4,67,32,65,221  –    –    –    –    –    –    4,67,32,65,221  3,71,94,53,018 
3= shf{ gf]S;fgL Joj:yf  –   
3=1 c;n  –    4,52,62,184  6,01,400  –    –    –    –    –    4,58,63,584  3,78,95,054 
3=2  c;nsf] ;'Id lgu/fgL  –    11,20,177  –    –    –    –    –    11,20,177  36,000 
3=3 sd;n  –    21,11,752  –    –    –    –    –    21,11,752  75,000 
3=4 z+sf:kb  –    2,69,93,900  –    –    –    –    –    2,69,93,900  2,05,95,809 
3=5 v/fa  –    6,22,08,470  –    –    –    –    –    6,22,08,470  5,62,35,953 
-v_ s"n Joj:yf  –    13,76,96,484  6,01,400  –    –    –    –    –    13,82,97,884  11,48,37,816 
4= ut jif{;Ddsf] Joj:yf 
4=1 c;n  –    3,78,95,054  –    –    –    –    –    3,78,95,054  3,75,28,120 

4=1.1  c;nsf] ;'Id lgu/fgL  36,000  36,000 

4=2 k"g/tflnsLs/)f . k'g/;+/rgf  –    –    –    –    –    –    –   

4=3 sd;n  –    75,000  –    –    –    –    –    75,000  1,07,92,657 
4=4 z+sf:kb  –    2,05,95,809  –    –    –    –    –    2,05,95,809  1,64,22,575 
4=5 v/fa  –    5,62,35,953  –    –    –    –    –    5,62,35,953  4,07,68,931 
-u_ ut jif{;Ddsf] s"n Joj:yf  –    11,48,37,816  –    –    –    –    –    11,48,37,816  10,99,15,143 

-#_ o; jif{sf] Joj:yfaf^ lkmtf{  –    –    –    –    –    –    –   

-ª_ o; jif{sf] v'b yk÷-#^_  –    2,28,58,668  6,01,400  –    –    –    –    –    2,34,60,068  49,22,673 

v"b shf{ -s–v_  4,53,55,68,738  -6,01,400_  –    –    –    –    –    4,53,49,67,338  3,60,46,15,202 
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ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=
-s_  ;'/lIft
 1= rn÷crn ;DkQLsf] ;'/If)fdf  4,53,75,85,576  3,36,35,84,782 
 2= :jb]zL Ohfhtkqk|fKt ;+:yfsf] hdfgtdf 
 3= ;/sf/L hdfgtdf 
 4= cGt/f{li^«o >])fLs[t a}+ssf] hdfgtdf 
 5= lgof{t sfuhft (Export Document) sf] ;'/If)fdf
 6= d'@tL /;Lbsf] ;'/If)fdf 
  -s_ ;+:yfsf] cfkm\g} d'@tL /;Lbsf] ;'/If)f  11,51,88,249  18,51,51,054 
  -v_ cGo Ohfhtkq k|fKt ;+:yfsf] d'@tL /;Lbsf] ;'/If)f
 7= ;/sf/L C)fkqsf] ;'/If)fdf
 8= sfp)^/ hdfgtdf  2,04,91,396  17,07,17,183 
 9= JolQmut hdfgtdf  –    –   
 10= cGo ;'/If)fdf 
-v_ c;'/lIft  –    –   

hDdf  4,67,32,65,221  3,71,94,53,018 

shf{, ;fk6 / ljN; v/Lbsf] ;'/If0f -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=!#=s

l:y/ ;DklQ -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=!$

ljj/)f
;DkQL

o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=
ejg kl/jxg;fwg d]lzg/L sfof{no ;fdfg cGo

1= k/ndf]n
 -s_ ut jif{sf] df}Hbft  5,20,32,447  2,99,20,482  1,29,62,483  9,55,74,854  –    19,04,90,266  16,39,32,023 
 -v_ o; jif{ yk  9,30,100  33,86,963  1,40,08,094  –    1,83,25,156  2,65,82,889 
 -u_ o; jif{ 

k'gd"{Nof+sg÷k'gn]{vg
 –    –    –    –    –    –   

 -#_ o; jif{sf] laqmL  –    -78,480_  -75,381_  –    -1,53,860_  -22,996_
 -ª_ o; jif{sf] ckn]vg  –    -90,920_  –    -70,853_  –    -1,61,773_  -1,650_
 s"n -s±v±u±#±ª_ k/ndf]n  5,20,32,447  3,06,81,182  1,63,49,446  10,94,36,715  –    20,84,99,789  19,04,90,266 
2= x«f; s§L  –    –   
 -s_ ut jif{;Ddsf]  1,62,19,273  1,27,36,428  89,90,954  4,54,20,628  –    8,33,67,283  708,68,106 
 -v_ o; jif{sf]  17,90,613  26,06,455  11,67,818  84,63,265  –    1,40,28,151  1,25,00,827 
 -u_ x«f;s§L 

k'gd"{Nof+sg÷k'gn]{vg
 –    –    –    –    –    –    –   

 -#_ x«f;s§L /sd  
;dfof]hg÷ lkmtf{

 –    -90,920_  -70,853_  –    -1,61,773_  -1,650_

s'n x«f;s§L  1,80,09,886  1,52,51,962  1,01,58,772  5,38,13,041  –    9,72,33,660  8,33,67,283 
3= a"s Eofn' (WDV*) -1–2_  3,40,21,649  1,54,29,219  61,91,311  5,56,23,950  –    11,12,66,128  10,71,22,983 
4= hUuf  9,60,02,323  –    –    –    –    9,60,02,323  13,37,82,498 
5= k"FhLut lgdf{)f  

-k"FhLs/)f ul/g'kg]{_
 –    –    –    –    –    –   

6= nLh xf]N* ;DklQ  –    –    –    –    –    –    –   

hDdf -3±4±5±6_  13,00,23,972  1,54,29,219  61,91,311  5,56,23,950  –    20,72,68,451  24,09,05,481 
*Written Down Value
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u}/ a}+ls· ;DklQ -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=!%

cGo ;DklQ -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=!^

cGo ;DklQ -yk ljj/0f_ -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=!^ s

C)fL jf kf^L{sf] gfd &]ufgf
u}/ a}+lsÍ ;sf/ 

u/]sf] ldlt
s"n u}/ a}lsÍ 
;DklQ /sd ?=

gf]S;fgL Joj:yf v'b u}/ a}+lsÍ 
;DklQ ?=

ut jif{ ?=
k|ltzt /sd ?=

s"n hDdf

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=
1= d;nGb df}Hbft  1,58,880 
2= nufgLdf c;'n ug{ afFsL cfDbfgL 
3= shf{df c;'n ug{ afFsL Aofh  1,51,33,858  –    –   
Go'g Aofh d'NtjL /sd  -1,51,33,858_  –    –   
4= c;'n ug{ afFsL sldzg
5= ;G*«L *]^;{  –    –   
6= sd{rf/L ;fk^L / k]ZsL  36,24,190  36,11,120 
7= clu|d e'QmfgL  –    –   
8= dfu{:y gub
9= dfu{:y cGo -r]s ;d]t_  1,83,59,574  2,56,24,454 
10= ljgf ;'rgf *«fkm\^sf] e'QmfgL  –    –   
11= ckn]vg x'g afFsL vr{  1,01,79,273  82,90,690 
12= zfvf ldnfg lx;fa  –    –   
13= :yug s/ ;DklQ  1,31,44,039  45,15,045 
14= cGo
 14=1 clu|d cfos/  4,58,55,785 
  Go'g cfos/ bfloTj  3,80,30,858  78,24,927  1,27,55,061 
 14=2 ^]nLkmf]g w/f}^L  2,59,000  3,21,000 
 14=3 Uof/])^L -/]e]Go' ^«fO{Jo'gn_
 14=4 cGo  1,38,36,123  11,41,57,222 

hDdf   6,72,27,127  16,94,33,472 

ljj/)f
o; jif{ ?=

ut jif{ ?=
1 jif{;Dd 1 jif{ b]lv 3 jif{;Dd

3 jif{eGbf 
dfly

hDdf

1= shf{df c;'n ug{ afFsL Aofh  1,51,33,858  –    –    1,51,33,858  1,34,17,172 

2= ljgf ;"rgf *«fkm\^sf] e'QmfgL 

3= zfvf ldnfg lx;fa 
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;Defljt bfloTjx¿ -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=!&

Aofh cfDbfgL -@)&$ >fj0fb]lv @)&% cfiff9 d;fGt;Dd_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=!*

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=

1= ;+:yfpk/ bfaL k/]sf] t/ ;+:yfn] bfloTj :jLsf/ gu/]sf] 

2 k|lttkqx? -k'/f /sd_

 -s_ 6 dlxgf eGbf sd cjlwsf]
 -v_ 6 dlxgf eGbf a(L cjlwsf]
3 k'gM l*:sfp)^ ul/Psf lanx?
4 Dofb gfl# g;s]sf] Uof/]G^L÷a)*
 -s_ la* a)*

 -v_ k/km/d]G; a)*
 -u_ cGo Uof/])^L÷a)* 20,17,000 1,50,000 
5 r'Qmf jf e'Qmfg x'g afFsL z]o/ nufgL
6 km/jf*{ PS:r]~h sG^«fS^sf] afFsL bfloTjx? 
7 sn]S;gdf /x]sf lanx? 
8 d~h'/L tyf ;dy{g (Acceptance & Endorsement)
9 k|Tofe'lt k|lta$tf (Underwriting Commitment)
10 ckl/jTo{ shf{ k|lta$tf (Irrevocable Loan Commitment)
11 cGt/f{li^«o >])fLs[t a}+ssf] sfp)^/ Uof/])^Ldf lbPsf] Uof/])^L 
12 clu|d e'QmfgL Uof/])^L (Advance Payment Guarantee)
13 shf{ k|jfxsf] nflu ljQLo hdfgt (Financial Guarantee)
14 cfos/ jfkt ;Defljt bfloTj (Contingent Liabilities on Income Tax)
15 ========================

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=
s shf{ ;fk^ / clwljsif{df  58,72,69,129  41,34,65,630 
 1 shf{ ;fk^  58,72,69,129  41,34,65,630 
 2 clwljsif{
v nufgLdf
 1 g]kfn ;/sf/sf] ;'/If)fkq
  -s_ ^«]h/L laN;
  -v_ ljsf; C)fkq  1,42,75,796  73,49,777 
  -u_ /fli^«o artkq
 2 ljb]zL C)fkq
  -s_ 
  -v_ 
 3 g]kfn /fi^« a}+ssf] C)fkq
 4 l*j]Gr/ tyf a)*
 5 cGt/ a+}+s nufgLdf Jofh
  s a}+s÷ljQLo ;+:yfx?
  v cGo ;+:yfx?
u Ph]G;L df}Hbftdf
 1 :jb]zL a}+s÷ljQLo ;+:yfx?  6,33,72,703  10,27,56,955 
 2 ljb]zL a}+sx?
# dfu tyf cNk;"rgfdf k|fKt x'g] df}Hbftdf
 1 :j]bzL a}+s÷ljQLo ;+:yfx?
 2 ljb]zL a}+sx? 
ª cGodf
 1 ;l^{lkms]^ ckm l*kf]lh^
 2 cGt/ a}+s÷ljQLo ;+:yf shf{ 
 3 cGo

hDdf  66,49,17,628  52,35,72,362 
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Aofh vr{ -@)&$ >fj0fb]lv @)&% cfiff9 d;fGt;Dd_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=!(

sldzg tyf l8:sfp06 -@)&$ >fj0fb]lv @)&% cfiff9 d;fGt;Dd_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=@)

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=

s= lgIf]k bfloTjdf
 1= d'@tL lgIf]k 
  1=1 :jb]zL d'b|f  37,32,38,684  19,34,19,554 
  1=2 ljb]zL d'b|f
 2= art lgIf]k
  2=1  :jb]zL d'b|f  12,43,51,468  14,96,30,799 
  2=2  ljb]zL d'b|f
 3= dfu]sf] avt ltg'{kg]{ lgIf]k 
  3=1  :jb]zL d'b|f
  3=2  ljb]zL d'b|f
  4= ;l^{lkms]^ ckm l*kf]lh^\;
v= shf{ ;fk^df 
 1= C)fkq tyf a)*
 2= g]kfn /fi^« a}+saf^ k|fKt shf{ 
 3= cGt/ a}+s÷ljQLo ;+:yf shf{  61,39,849  2,61,14,658 
 4= cGo ;+ul&t ;+:yf 
 5= cGo shf{ 
u= cGodf 
 1= ==================
 2= ==================

hDdf  50,37,30,001  36,91,65,011 

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=

s= laN; v/Lb tyf l*:sfpG^

 1= :jb]zL  1,59,418  –   

 2= ljb]zL

v= sldzg

 1= k|lttkq

 2= hdfgtkq  50,755  –   

 3= sn]S;g lkm

 4= /]ld^]G; lkm

 5= qm]l*^ sf*{

 6= z]o/ k|Tofe'lt÷lgisfzg  –    –   

 7= ;/sf/L sf/f]af/ afkt

 8= O=k|f= sdLzg afkt  32,37,777  32,56,145 

 9= a§f cfDbfgL

u= cGo  1,95,92,496  2,36,44,167 

hDdf  2,30,40,447  2,69,00,312 
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cGo ;~rfng cfDbfgL -@)&$ >fj0fb]lv @)&% cfiff9 d;fGt;Dd_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=@!

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=

1= ;]km l*kf]lh^ eN^sf] ef*f  3,16,900  2,71,500 

2= qm]l*^sf*{ lgisf;g tyf gjLs/)f – –

3= ATM sf*{ lgisfzg tyf gjLs/)f – –

4= ^]n]S;÷l^=l^ – –

5= ;]jf z'Ns  4,65,89,284  3,54,41,027 

6= gjLs/)f z'Ns – –

7= cGo  16,29,550  5,28,300 

hDdf  4,85,35,734  3,62,40,827 

;6xL 36a9 cfDbfgL÷gf]S;fgL -@)&$ >fj0fb]lv @)&% cfiff9 d;fGt;Dd_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=@@

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=

-s_ ljlgdo b/df ePsf] km/saf^ –   –   

-v_ ljb]zL d'b|f sf/f]af/af^ -a§f afx]s_ –   –   

hDdf cfDbfgL÷-gf]S;fg_ –   –   

sd{rf/L vr{ -@)&$ >fj0fb]lv @)&% cfiff9 d;fGt;Dd_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=@#

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=

1= tna  3,46,01,884  3,14,22,326 

2= eQf -bz}+_  20,99,470  17,27,715 

3= ;~rosf]if yk  23,97,877  21,25,728 

4= tflnd vr{  8,62,573  9,95,617 

5= sd{rf/L sNof)fsf/L vr{  4,17,971  8,15,601 

6= cf}ifwf]krf/  –    11,25,676 

7= aLdf  12,53,003  1,07,669 

8= k]G;g tyf pkbfg Joj:yf  75,35,750  50,00,000 

9= kf];fs  7,94,513 –

10= cGo – –

 -s_ :^fO{k])*  14,22,600  15,23,225 

 -v_ ljbf e'QmfgL vr{  21,60,128  17,51,159 

hDdf  5,35,45,769  4,65,94,715 
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cGo ;~rfng vr{ -@)&$ >fj0fb]lv @)&% cfiff9 d;fGt;Dd_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=@$

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=
1= #/ef*f  77,37,022  76,07,718 
2= aQL lah'nL / kfgL  31,92,346  26,13,456 
3= dd{t tyf ;Def/  –    –   
 -s_ ejg =============  13,63,576  19,14,922 
 -v_ ;jf/L ;fwg -cg";"lr 1_  13,68,092  9,90,833 
 -u_ cGo -cg";"lr 2_  16,64,200  16,55,330 
4= aLdf  17,89,625  15,16,320 
5= kf]i^]h, ^]n]S;, ^]lnkmf]g, km\ofS;  16,40,013  15,96,164 
6= sfof{no pks/)f kmlg{r/ / ;Def/  7,600  4,170 
7= e|d)f eQf / vr{  10,03,513  7,35,628 
8= d;nGb / %kfO{  19,01,447  27,12,695 
9= kqklqsf tyf k':ts  5,27,789  7,34,056 
10= lj!fkg  47,71,887  17,20,505 
11= sfg"gL vr{  –    22,590 
12= rGbf  –    –   
13= ;~rfns ;ldlt ;DaGwL vr{  –    –   
 -s_ a}&s eQf ==========  10,47,700  8,91,800 
 -v_ cGo vr{ ============  1,63,790  1,28,445 
14= ;fwf/)f ;ef ;DaGwL vr{  8,50,331  9,99,170 
15= n]vfk/LIf)f ;DaGwL  –    –   
 -s_ n]vfk/LIf)f z'Ns ======  3,50,300  3,11,880 
 -v_ cGo vr{ ===============  56,466  4,06,706 
16= /sd :yfgfGt/)f sldzg  –    –   
17= :yL/ ;DklQdf x«f; s§L  1,40,28,151  1,25,00,827 
18= k"j{ ;~rfng vr{ ckn]vg
19= z]o/ lgisfzg vr{ -ckn]vg_  –    66,813 
20= k|fljlws ;]jf ;f]wegf{  –    –   
21= dgf]/~hg vr{  17,04,196  17,71,212 
22= ckn]vg vr{  17,16,576  –   
23= ;'/Iff vr{  65,56,090  57,62,486 
24= lgIf]k ;'/If)f lk|ldod  15,74,723  16,38,285 
25= sldzg / l*:sfp)^  –    –   
26= cGo =============   –    –   
 26=1 Jofkf/ k|aw{g vr{  9,15,296  6,45,904 
 26=2 jflif{sf]T;j vr{  4,68,763  5,02,270 
 26=3 cfos/ vr{  5,23,596  –   
 26++=4 oftfoft vr{  59,470  1,05,249 
 26=5 z]o/ sldzg vr{  –    –   
 26=6 clkm; vr{  1,61,160  2,34,484 
 26=7 ;jf/L gfd;f/L vr{  28,200  –   
 26=8 sd{rf/L dgf]/+hg  16,05,893  13,99,113 
 26=9 ;fdflhs vr{  –    6,19,665 
 26=10 kmf]^f]skL vr{
 26=11 l;=cfO=aL vr{  10,72,875  4,84,400 
 26=12 z]o/ ljt/)f vr{  20,50,329  14,52,462 
 26=13 ljdf lk|ldod vr{  –    –   
 26=14 a}+s vr{  12,058  18,610 
 26=15 ;fwf/)f vr{  44,275  7,34,353 
 26=16 ;b:otf z'Ns  7,59,060  9,47,831 
 26=17 ;km\^jo/ vr{  27,64,729  20,25,785 
 26=18 OGwg vr{  19,52,157  18,24,455 
 26=19 cGo =============   12,02,869  10,61,282 

hDdf  6,86,36,163  6,03,57,875 
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;Defljt gf]S;fgL Joj:yf -@)&$ >fj0fb]lv @)&% cfiff9 d;fGt;Dd_                  lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=@%

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=

1= shf{ gf]S;fgL Joj:yfdf ePsf] j[l$  2,34,60,067  49,22,672 

2= nufgL gf]S;fgL Joj:yfdf ePsf] j[l$  2,55,13,036  51,68,634 
3= u}/ a}+lsÍ ;DklQ gf]S;fgL Joj:yf j[l$ – –

4= cGo ;DklQdf ul/Psf] Joj:yf – –

hDdf  4,89,73,103  1,00,91,306 

;Defljt gf]S;fgL Joj:yfaf6 lkmtf{ -@)&$ >fj0fb]lv @)&% cfiff9 d;fGt;Dd_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=@&

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=

1= shf{ gf]S;fgL Joj:yfaf^ lkmtf{  –    –   

2= u}/ a}+lsÍ ;DklQ gf]S;fgL Joj:yfaf^ lkmtf{  –    –   

3= nufgL Joj:yfaf^ lkmtf{  –    –   

4= cGo ;DklQsf] Joj:yfaf^ lkmtf{   –    –   

hDdf – –

c;fdfGo sf/f]af/x¿af6 ePsf] cfDbfgL÷vr{  -@)&$ >fj0fb]lv @)&% cfiff9 d;fGt;Dd_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=@*

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=

1= ckn]vg ePsf] shf{sf] c;'nL  –    –   

2= :j]lR%s cjsfz vr{  –    –   

3= c;'nL x'g g;Sg] shf{sf] ckn]vg -4=28 s_  –    –   

4= cGo vr{ . cfDbfgL  –    –   

5= ======================== – –

hDdf – –

u}/;~rfng cfDbfgL÷gf]S;fgL -@)&$ >fj0fb]lv @)&% cfiff9 d;fGt;Dd_
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=@^

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=

1= nufgL laqmLaf^ cfDbfgL÷-gf]S;fg_  43,74,597  4,86,19,489 

2= ;DklQ laqmLaf^ cfDbfgL÷-gf]S;fg_  3,49,29,765  -996_

3= nfef+z  29,38,856  31,27,904 

4= g]kfn /fi^« a}+saf^ k|fKt ;x'lnot – –

s= tf]lsPsf] zfvfx?sf] gf]S;fg jfkt Ifltk'lt{ – –

v= Aofh Ifltk'lt{ – –

u= ;^xL sfpG^/ – –

5= cGo -u}/a}+lsÍ ;Dklt laqmLjf^ cfDbfgL_  –    –

v'b u}/ ;+rfng cfDbfgL÷-gf]S;fg_  4,22,43,218  5,17,46,397 
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ckn]lvt shf{sf] ljj/0f -cfly{s jif{ @)&$÷@)&%_ 
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=@* s

;+rfns, sfo{sf/L k|d'v, ;+:yfks, sd{rf/L  
z]o/xf]N8/x?nfO{ uPsf] shf{ ;fk6 ljj/0f -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_

g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=@(

v/Lb tyf l*:sfpG^ ul/Psf lanx? / shf{, ;fk^ tyf clwljsif{df k|jflxt s"n /sddWo] ;~rfns, sfo{sf/L k|d'v, 
;+:yfks, sd{rf/L, z]o/ xf]N*/x? / lghx?sf] kl/jf/sf ;b:o jf To:tf JolQm hdfgL a;]sf] jf d]g]lh+u Ph]G^ ePsf] s'g} 
;+:yf jf sDkgLnfO{ uPsf] /sdsf] ljj/)f b]xfo adf]lhd % .

qm=;= shf{ k|sf/
ckn]vg 

ul/Psf] /sd
lwtf]sf] k|sf/ 
tyf /sd

lwtf] d'Nof+sgsf] 
cfwf/

shf{ :jLs[t ug]{ 
clwsf/L÷tx

shf{ c;'nLsf nflu 
eP, u/]sf k|of;

s}lkmot

1= rfn' k"FhL

2= kl/of]hgf shf{

3= l:y/ k'F'hL shf{

4= JolQmut shf{

5= cGo shf{

s"n shf{

;+:yfks÷;~rfns÷sfo{sf/L ut jif{;Ddsf] afFsL o; jif{ c;'nL o; jif{ cfiff( d;fGt;Dd afFsL

k|d'vsf] gfd  ;fjfF Aofh ;fjfF Aofh yk shf{ ;fjfF Aofh

-s_ ;~rfns 

 1= 

 2= 

-v_ sfo{sf/L k|d'v

-u_ ;+:yfks

 1= 

 2= 

-#_ sd{rf/L 

 1= 

 2= 

-ª_ z]o/wgLx?

 1=

 2= 

hDdf
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k"“hLsf]if tflnsf -@)&% cfiff9 d;fGt_ ¿= xhf/df
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=#)

ljj/)f o; jif{ ?= ut jif{ ?=
-s_ k|fylds k"FhL  9,04,916  7,20,800 
 1_ r'Qmf k"FhL -;fwf/)f z]o/_  8,00,000  4,53,750 

 2_ k|:tfljt jf]g; z]o/  –    74,000 

 3_ z]o/ lk|ldod  4,526  –   

 4_ lkmtf{ gx'g] cu|flwsf/ z]o/  –    –   

 5_ ;fwf/)f hu]*f sf]if  1,14,830  1,01,828 

 6_ ;+lrt gfkmf÷gf]S;fg  5,273  6,949 

 7_ jf;nftdf b]vfO{Psf] rfn' cf=j= sf] gfkmf gf]S;fg lx;fasf] /sd  –    –   

 8_ k"FhL lkmtf{ hu]*f sf]if  –    –   

 9_ k"FhL ;dfof]hg sf]if  –    –   
 10_ sN; Og P*efG;  1,27,915 
 11_ cGo :jtGq sf]ifx?  14,540 

#^fpg]M  –    –   
 – Voflt (Goodwill) afktsf] /sd  –    –   

 – :yug s/ ;+klt  13,144  4,515 

 – ;LdfeGbf a(L z]o/, ;'/If)fkqdf nufgL ul/Psf] /sd  10,929  20,730 
 – ljQLo :jfy{ /x]sf] sDkgLsf] lwtf]kqdf nufgL u/]sf] /sd  –    –   
 – cjf:tljs ;DklQ  10,179  8,291 
 – o; a}+ssf] lgb]{zg kfngf gu/L :jk|of]hgsf] nfuL #/ hUuf v/lb u/]sf] /sd  –    10,107 
 – o; a}+ssf] lgb]{zg kfngf gu/L l:y/ ;Dklt v/lb u/]sf] /sd  –    –   
 – ;LdfeGbf j(L cfjf; ejg lgdf{)f tyf hUUff ljsf;df nufgL u/]sf] /sd  –    –   
 – tf]lsPsf] ;doleq ljqmL ljt/)f ug{ g;s]sf] z]o/ k|Tofe'lt  –    –   
 – k|rlnt P]g tyf sfg"gn] k|ltaGw u/]sf JolQm tyf ;d"xx?nfO{ k|bfg u/]sf] shf{ 

tyf ;'ljwfx?  –    –   

-v_ k"/s k"FhL  52,056  41,239 

 1_ c;n shf{sf] nflu ul/Psf] shf{ gf]S;fgL Joj:yf  46,984  37,931 

 2_ cltl/Qm shf{ gf]S;fgL Joj:yf  –    –   

 3_ xfOla|* k"FhL pks/)fx?  –    –   

 4_ ;'/If)f g/flvPsf] ;xfos cfjlws C)f  –    –   

 5_ ;^xL ;lds/)f sf]if  –    –   

 6_ ;DklQ k'g{d'Nof+sg sf]if  –    –   

 7_ nufgL ;dfof]hg sf]if  5,072  3,308 

 8_ nufgLdf xfgL afktsf] Joj:yf  –    –   

-u_ hDdf k"FhLsf]if -s±v_  9,56,972  7,62,039 

-#_ hf]lvd efl/t ;DklQsf] cfwf/df sfod ug'{kg]{ Go"gtd k"FhLsf]if

k"FhLsf]if  -11 k|ltzt_  6,29,491  5,11,376 

k|fylds k"FhL -5=5 k|ltzt_  3,14,746  2,55,688 

k"FhLsf]if -clws 5=39 k|ltztn]+_ 17 17 
k|fylds k"FhL -clws 10=5 k|ltzt_ 16  16 
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cf=j= @)&$÷)&% sf] ljQLo ljj/0f;“u ;DjlGwt n]vflglt
cg';"rL– $=#@

!=  n]vf l;4fGtM sDkgLsf] ljQLo ljj/0fx? P]ltxfl;s d"No cjwf/0ff tyf ;j{dfGo n]vf l;4fGtx? Pj+ g]kfn 
/fi6« a}+saf6 lgb]{zg ul/P cg'?k tof/ ul/Psf] 5 .

@= x|f; s§L lgltM  l:y/ ;DklQx?df 36\bf] z]if k|0ffnL cg';f/ dlxgf k'/f ePsf] nfO{ cfwf/ dfgL x|f; s§f 
ul/Psf] 5 . o; cf=j=df vl/b ul/Psf]  ;DklQx?NffO{  cfos/ cg';f/ vl/b ul/Psf ldltsf] cfwf/df x|f; 
s§f ul/Psf] 5}g / ;a} ;DklQx?NffO{  jif{sf] z'?d} vl/b ul/Psf] dfg]/ ;DklQsf]  ;Dk"0f{{  d"Nodf x|f; s§f 
ul/Psf] 5 . 

qm= ;+= l:y/ ;+kltsf] ljj/0f x|f; s§L b/ k|ltzt
! kl/jxg ;fwg !%

@ d]lzg/L @)

# sfof{no ;fdfg !)

#=  nufgL ;DaGwL lgltM sDkgLsf] ;/sf/L ;'/I.0fkqx?df ul/Psf] nufgLnfO{ k/n d"Nodf b]vfOPsf] 5 . 
z]o/x?df ul/Psf] nufgL dWo] :6s PS;r]Ghdf ;"lrs[t gePsf z]o/x? nfO{ k/n d"Nodf / ;"lrs[t z]o/x? 
nfO{ k/n d"No eGbf ahf/ d"Nodf sdL eP To; jfktsf] ;+efljt xfgLsf] Aoj:yf gfkmf÷gf]S;fg lx;fadf vr{ 
n]lv jf;nftdf ;dfj]z ul/Psf] 5 . g]kfn /fi6« a}+ssf] lgb]{zg cg';f/ ljqmL sf/f]jf/sf] nfuL /flvPsf] z]o/ 
/sdsf] ?= @%,#%,*&,#@#.&( sf] @ k|ltzt n] ?= %),&!,&$^.$* nufgL gf]S;fgLsf] Joj:yf ul/Psf] 5 .

$= u}/ ljQLo ;DklQsf] n]vf lgltM shf{ c;"nL ug]{ l;nl;nfdf lwtf] lnnfd ljqmL ubf{ lnnfd laqmL gePdf 
a}+s tyf ljQLo ;+:yf ;DaGwL P]g 2073 adf]lhd cfkm}+n] ;sf/ ug{ ;Sg]% . o;/L ;sf/]sf] ;DklQ k|fKt u/]sf] 
ldltn] kfFr jif{ leq ljqmL ug]{ gLlt lnPsf] % / g]=/f=a}+ssf] lgb]]{zg cg''';f/ u}/ a}lsÍ ;DklQdf x'g ;Sg] 
gf]S;fgLsf] Aoj:yf ul/g] ul/Psf] % . t/ o; jif{sf] cGTodf To:tf] ;DklQ afsL /x]sf] %}g .

%=  k"Flhs[t gul/g] ;DklQx? ;DaGwL n]vf lgltM ?= 5,000.00 eGbf sd d"No kg]{ ;fdfgx? k+"lhs/)f gu/L 
vl/b ePsf] jif{df g} vr{ n]Vg] gLlt /x]sf] % .

^= shf{ gf]S;fg Aoj:yf lgltM jiff{Gtdf af+sL b]lvPsf] s'n shf{ ;fk^Ldf g]kfn /fi^ a}+ssf] lgb]{zg leq /xL 
c;n, ;'Id lgu/fgL, sd;n, z+sf:kb / v/fa shf{df jlu{s/)f ul/Psf] %, ;fy} jiff{Gtdf af+sL b]lvPsf] s'n 
shf{ ;fk^df g]kfn /fi^« a}+ssf] lgb]{zfg';f/ hf]lvd Aoxf]g]{ sf]ifsf] Aoj:yf ul/Psf] % .

&=  clu|d e'QmfgL k|fKt (calls in advance), e'QmfgL k|fKt x'g afFsL (call in arrear) / hkmt ul/Psf z]o/ 
n]vf lgltM clu|d e'QmfgL k|fKt, e'QmfgL k|fKt x'g af+sL (call in arrear) / hkmt ul/Psf z]o/x?sf] ;DaGwdf 
sDkgLsf] s'g} lnlvt gLlt gePsf] ;f] ;DaGwL sDkgL P]g 2063 sf] kl/lw leq /xL n]vfËg ug]{ gLlt ul/Psf] 
% .

*=  gfkmf–gf]S;fg lx;fadf cfDbfgL / vr{ hgfpg] lglt M 
 s= lgI.]kdf lbOg] / shf{df lnOg] Aofh 365 lbgnfO{ Ps jif{sf] cfwf/ dfgL u)fgf ul/Psf] % .

 v= shf{{ gub k|fKtLsf] cfwf/df n]vfs+g ug]{ gLlt /x]sf] % . gub k|flKtsf cfwf/df Jofh cfDbfgL hgfpg] 
gLlt g]kfn n]vfdfg (NAS 07 Revenue) ;+u ;fdfGh:o %}g .

 u= sldzg tyf l*:sfp)^ cGtu{t z]o/ sn]S;g cfDbfgLafx]s cGo lzif{ssf] cfDbfgLnfO{ gub k|flKtsf 
cfwf/df n]vfËg ul/Psf] % .

 #= z]o/ tyf Do'rn km)*df e'QmfgL k|fKt ug]{ clwsf/ :yflkt (Right to Receive) eP kl% nfef+z cfDbfgL 
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hgfpg] gLlt /x]sf] % . Jff]g; z]o/ k|fKt ubf{ nfut d"No oyfjt /fvL z]o/ ;+Vof dfq j[l$ ug]{ gLlt 
/x]sf] % .

  ljsf;, C)fkq, /fli^«o art kq, ^]«h/L ljn tyf cfjlws lgIf]k h:tf nufgL af^ k|fKt x'g] JofhnfO{ 
k|f]befjL (Accrual basis) df cfDbfgL hgfpg] gLlt /x]sf] % . 

 ª= sd{rf/L pkbfg / sd{rf/L ;+lrt #/ tyf la/fdL labf jfkt x'g] vr{nfO{ gub e'QmfgLsf] cfwf/df n]vfËg 
ug]{ ul/Psf] % . tyflk sd{rf/L pkbfg lzif{s cGt{ut o; jif{ ;Dd?= 3,14,54,750.99 Aoj:yf u/LPsf] 
% . 

(=  dr]{06 a}+lsË ;DaGwL sf/f]af/ lgltM o; cf=j= df sDkgLn] dr]{06 a}+lsË ;DalGwt sf/f]af/ u/]sf] 5}g .

!)=  ;fwf/0f hu]8f sf]ifM a}+s tyf ljQLo ;+:yf ;DaGwL P]g @)^# cg';f/ cfos/ kl5sf] gfkmfdf Go"gtd @) 
k|ltzt ;fwf/0f hu]8f /fVg' kg]{ Aoj:yfg';f/ o; jif{ ?= 1,30,01,807.23 sf]ifdf ;f/]sf] 5 .

 !)=!  sd{rf/Lsf] bIftf clea[l4 sf]ifM g]kfn /fi^ a}+ssf] ldlt 2073.09.26 sf] kl/kq g+= 10.073.074 sf] 
kl/kfngf :j?k sd{rf/L tflnd tyf ljsf; sf]ifdf ? 5,35,268.10 /sdfGt/ ul/Psf] % . sd{rf/L 
tflnd vr{sf] ljj/)f lgDg cg';f/ /x]sf] % .

  cf=j= 2073.74 sf] s'n sd{rf/L vr{ ?= 4,65,94,715.15
  cf=j= 2074.75 df vr{ ug'{kg]{ ?= 13,97,841.45
  cf=j= 2074.75 df ePsf] vr{ ?=  8,62,573.35 
  sd{rf/L tflnd tyf ljsf; sf]ifdf /sdfGt/ ?= 7,45,829.17

 !)=@  ;+:yfut ;fdflhs pQ/bfloTj sf]ifM g]kfn /fi^« a}+ssf] ldlt 2073÷10÷12 sf] kl/kq g+= 
11÷2073÷074 sf] kl/kfngf :j?k a}+sn] ?= -v'b gfkmfsf] 1 k|ltzt_ ?= 6,50,090.36 gfkmf gf]S;fg 
afF*kmfF* lx;faaf^ ;fdflhs pQ/bfloTj sf]ifdf /sdfGt/ u/]sf] % . cf=j= 2074÷2075 df a}+sn] ?= 
9,68,628.47 ;fdflhs pQ/bfloTj sfo{ df vr{ u/]sf] % .

  cf=j= 2074.75 df ;fdflhs pQ/bfloTj sf]ifdf csf]{ cf=j=vr{ ug]{ u/L ?= 6,50,090.36 Aoj:yf 
ul/Psf] % . 

!!=  sd{rf/L af]g;M ljz]if z'Ns / cfos/ Aoj:yf cl#sf] gfkmf /sddf 10 k|ltztn] x'g] ?= 94,41,089.99 
sd{rf/L af]g; lx;fadf Aoj:yf ul/Psf] % .

!@= nfef+z Joj:yfM cf=a= 2074÷75 df ?= 4,21,05,263.16 nfef+z k|:tfj ul/Psf] % .

!#= sd{rf/L shf{M ljlQo ;+:yfsf] sd{rf/L lgodfjnL cg'?k lbOPsf] shf{nfO{ cGo ;+klt cGtu{t b]vfOPsf] 5 .

!$= ;+ul7t ;+:yfx?sf] z]o/ nufgLM Jff;nftsf] nufgLdf b]lvPsf] ?= 3,00,00,000. a/fa/ sf] l;^Lhg nfO{km 
OG:of]/]G; s+= ln= sf] cfj]bg ul/Psf] t/ afF*kmfF* gePsf] /sd klg ;dfj]z ul/Psf] % .

!%= r'Qmf k"FhLM cf=j= 2074÷75 sf] ljlQo ljj/)fdf /x]sf] r'Qmf k+"hLsf] ljj/)f lgDg jdf]lhd /x]sf] % .

km/s

Jfif{sf] z'?sf] r'Qmf k'FhL 45,37,50,000=00

cf=j= 2073÷74 df 1M0=6 sf b/n] xsk|b z]o/ hf/L af^ clu|d e'QmfgL k|fKt  127,915,000=00

cf=j= 2073÷74 sf] ;+lrt gfkmfaf^ hf/L af]g; z]o/ 7,40,00,000=00

z'? df}Hbft 6,55,665,000=00

cf=j= 2073÷74 df 1M0=6 sf b/n] xsk|b z]o/ hf/L af^ 2074÷75 df k|fKt 1,44,335,000=00

s'n k+"hL 80,00,00,000=00



39

rf}la;f}+ jflif{s ;fwf/0f ;ef jflif{s k|ltj]bg @)&$÷&%

@$

@$

Financing for success ... since 1995

!^= sd{rf/L ;+ro sf]if
 :yfoL sd{rf/Lx?sf] bz k|ltzt of]ubfgdf o; ljQLo ;+:yfn] bz k|ltzt yk u/L sd{rf/L ;+ro sf]ifsf] 

sfof{nodf sd{rf/Lx?sf] gfddf pQm /sd hDdf ug]{ Joj:yf u/]sf] % . ljQLo ;+:yfaf^ sd{rf/L ;+ro sf]ifdf 
of]ubfg ul/Psf] ;dodf g} vr{ hgfOPsf] % . pQm sf]if ljQLo ;+:yf eGbf leGg ;+:yf xf] .

!&= lgstd ?k}+of tyf k'gjuL{s/0fM
 ljQLo ljj/)fsf c+sx?nfO{ lgs^td ?k}+ofdf kl/)ft u/L b]vfOPsf] % / ut jif{sf] s]xL c+sx?nfO{ cfjZostf 

cg';f/ k'gj{uL{s/)f ul/Psf] % .

!*=  s/ Aoj:yfM 
 !*=! cfos/ Aoj:yfgLlt M 
  sDkgLsf] o; cfly{s jif{ 2074÷75 sf] v'b gfkmfdf cfos/ d'Qm cfDbfgL #^fO  cfos/ P]g cg';f/ x'g] 

cdfGo vr{nfO{ ;dfof]hg u/L af+sL /x]sf] gfkmfdf cfos/ P]g 2058 adf]lhd ?= 3,80,30,857.74 cfos/sf] 
Aoj:yf ul/Psf] % .

  !*=@ :yug s/ lglt

ljj/0f ljQLo ljj/0f cfos/ P]g cg';f/ km/s

k]G;g tyf pkbfg 3,14,54,750=99 – 3,14,54,750=99

l:y/ ;DklQ 20,72,68,451=23 19,90,10,561=95 -82,57,889_

nufgL -Joj:yf gfkmf–gf]S;fg_ 56,11,65,173=01 59,19,61,049=24 3,07,95,876=23

ckn]vg ug{ af+sL ;Dklt 1,01,79,272=54 – -1,01,79,272=54_

v'b c:yfoL km/s 4,38,13,465=40

30 k|ltztn] :yug s/ ;DklQ 1,31,44,039=00

cl#Nnf] jif{sf] 45,15,045=00

o; jif{sf] :yut s/ cfo 86,28,994=00

 o; ;+:yfn] NAS 09 "Income Taxes" cg'';f/ :yug s/ /sd u)fgf u/L :yug s/ ;DklQ (Deffered 
Tax Assets) nfO{ n]vfs+g ul/Psf] % . ?= 86,28,994.00 nfO{ gfkmf gf]S;fg lx;fadf cfDbfgL n]vL  
?= 1,31,44,039.00 nfO{ o; cf=a= sf] :yug s/ ;DklQdf n]vfs+g ul/Psf] % . :yug s/ n]vf gLlt 
ckgfPsf] sf/)faf^ o; cf=a=sf] gfkmf ?= 86,28,994.00 n] a(L x'guPsf] % . ;f]lx /sd :yug s/ hu]*fdf 
/fVg' kg]{ Aoj:yfg';f/ o; jif{ ?= 86,28,994.00 sf]ifdf ;f/]/ :yug s/ hu]*f ?= 131,44,039.00 Joj:yf 
ul/Psf] % .
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cg';"rL –$=##

n]vf ;DaGwL l6Kk0fLx?
1=  lx;fa ldnfg geO{ aSof}tf lx;fax? gePsf] 

2=  cfly{s jif{df k|jfx, c;'ln / ckn]vg ul/Psf] ;f+jf tyf Aofhsf] ;+lIfKt 

 ljj/)fM

 ;fjf+

 z'? df}Hbft  ?= 3,71,94,53,018.25

 k|jfx   ?= 153,34,54,252.00

 c;'nL    ?= 57,96,42,048.99

     af+sL   ?= 4,67,32,65,221.26 

 Jofh

 Jofh cfDbfgL   ?=66,49,17,628.19

 Jofh d'NtjL  ?= 1,51,33,857.92

 hDdf Jofh cfDbfgL  ?=68,00,51,486.11

3=  lgIf]k bfloTj cGtu{t k|To]s lzif{sdf jif{ el/df kl/jt{g ePsf] ;+lIfKt ljj/)f M 

qm= ;+= zLif{s ut jif{ o; jif{ j[l$ -sdL_ k|ltzt

1= d'@tL lgIf]k 2,60,33,90,431=08 3,39,65,03,980=07 79,31,12,548=99 30=46

2= art lgIf]k 1,97,00,32,017=31 1,90,33,80,210=91 -6,66,51,806=40_ -3=38_

3= qmlds lgIf]k 6,74,86,247=02 8,66,88,643=00 1,92,03,395=98 28=46

4 cGo lgIf]k 1,00,55,780=00 3,98,81,221=59 2,98,25,441=59 296=60

4=  shf{ nufgLdf efl/t cf};t Jofh    14=99 k|ltzt

    lgIf]k tyf ;fk^Ldf efl/t cf};t Jofh    11=66 k|ltzt

    v'b Jofh b/ cGt/      3=83 k|ltzt

5=  ckn]vg x'g af+sL vr{sf ljj/)f    ?=1,01,79,272.54

6=  sDkgLsf] ;DklQ / bfloTj;+u ;DalGwt sf/f]af/ / jf;nft aflx/sf] sf/f]af/ s'g} Ps JolQm, kmd{, ;+# ;+:yf  
 tyf s'g} Ps If]qdf clws]lGb|t ePsf] %}g .

7=  e'QmfgL cjwLsf] cfwf/df ;Dklt / bfloTjsf] juL{s/)f .
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                                          ?=xhf/df

ljj/)f 1–90 lbg 91–180 lbg 181–270 lbg 271–365 lbg 1 jif{ eGbf a(L s'n /sd

gub df}Jbft 1,12,855=31 1,12,855=31

a}+s tyf ljQLo 
;+:yf df}Hbft

14,17,591=39 14,17,591=39

ljb]zL a}+sdf 
u/]sf] nufgL

g]kfn ;/sf/sf] 
C)fkq

2,36,768=53 2,36,768=53

g]kfn /fi^« 
a}+ssf] C)fkq

38,580=00 38,580=00

cGo ;DklQ tyf 
nufgL

3,16,612=52
3,16,612=52

shf{ ;fk^ 1,63,334=02 2,07,680 7,78,111=78 20,491=40 35,03,648=02 46,73,265=22

cGo ;Dklt 15,133=86 81,750=92 6,669=16 3,624=19 2,07,264=17 3,14,442=30

s'n ;Dklt 20,64,107=10 2,89,430=92 7,84,780=94 24,115=59 39,47,680=72 71,10,115=27

bfloTj

;fk^L 3,04,267=01 3,04,267=010

rNtL lgIf]k

art lgIf]k 6,03,706=15 6,03,706=15

d'@tL lgIf]k 1,19,235=21 15,760=00 1,230 23,31,234=79 23,55,287=92 48,22,747=91

cGo bfloTj 1,04,671=47 16,088=14 45,896=64 1,25,024=18 10,87,713=76 13,79,394=20

s'n bfloTj 11,31,879=83 31,848=14 47,126=65 24,56,258=97 34,43,001=68 71,10,115=27

s"n ljQLo 
;DktL 19,51,251=79 2,89,430=92 7,84,780=94 24,115=59 39,47,680=72 69,97,259=96

s'n bfloTj 11,22,062=19 31,848=14 47,126=65 24,56,258=97 34,43,001=68 71,00,297=62

cGt/fn 8,29,189=60 2,57,582=78 7,37,654=29 –24,32,143=38 5,04,679=04 –103037=66

8=  cf=j= 2071÷72 / 2072÷73 sf] cfosf] ;DalGwt s/ sfof{noaf^ s/ lgwf{/)f cfb]zx? k|fKt ePsf] %}g .

9=  >d P]g 2048 cg';f/ %'^\ofpg' kg]{ sd{rf/L cfjf;sf]] Aoj:yf k|:t't lx;fadf b]vfOPsf] %}g .

10= u}/ a}lsÍ ;DklQ ut cf=a 2073÷74 df v'b u}/ a}lsÍ ;DklQ ?= z'Go /x]sfdf o; cf=a= 2074÷75 df klg 
v'b u}/ ;DklQ ?= z'Go g}] % . 

11= g]kfn /fi^« a}+saf^ lgb]{lzt jf;nft, gfkmf÷gf]S;fg, gub k|jfx / cGo cg''';'lrx?sf] kl/jlt{t (f+rf cg';f/ 
tof/ kfbf{ cfjZostf cg';f/ o; jif{sf] c+s;+u t'ngf x'g] u/L utM jif{sf] c+s nfO{ k'gM jlu{s/)f ul/Psf] % . 
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;+:yfks÷;+:yfks ;d"xsf z]o/ wgLn] cfkm\gf] :jfldTjdf /x]sf] z]o/  
cGo a}+s tyf ljlQo ;+:yfdf lwtf] /fvL shf{ lnPsf] ljj/0f

g]=/f=a}+= cg';"rL–$=#$

qm=;=
;+:yfks÷;+:yfks 
;d"x cGtu{t kg]{  
z]o/ wgLsf] gfd

;+:yfkssf] :jldTjdf 
sfod /x]sf] z]o/

shf{ ljj/)f

s}lkmot
s"n lsQf 

;+Vof

s"n r'Qmf 
k"FhLsf] 
k|ltzt

shf{ lnPsf] cGo 
a}+s÷ljlQo ;+:yfsf] gfd

shf{ /sd
lwtf]df /x]sf]  
z]o/ lsQf 

;+Vof

1 pQd bf; >]i& 82,163=68 1=01
phf{ art tyf C)f 
;xsf/L ;+:yf

64,00,000 80,507

2 s]zj t'nfw/ 49,299=17 0=62 b]j ljsf; a}+s ln= 22,39,000 49,299

3 Hof]lt s'df/L ;/fjuL 1,16,465=01 0=65 k|e' a}+s 28,65,005 52,091

4 ;'of{ Soflk^n k|f= ln= 88,154=27 0=5
u'x]Zj/L dr]{)^ a}+lsÍ P)* 
kmfOgfG; ln=

52,00,000 40,000

5 /fdxl/ kf}*\ofn 79,051=24 0=98 Hof]lt ljsf; a}+s ln= 71,73,900 79,050

!@= :yug s/ lgltM 

     

ljj/)f ljQLo ljj/)f cfos/ P]g cg';f/ km/s

k]G;gtyfpkbfg 3,14,54,750=99 – 3,14,54,750=99

l:y/ ;DklQ 20,72,68,451=23 19,90,10,561=95 -82,57,889_

nufgL -Joj:yfgfkmfgf]S;fg_ 56,11,65,173=01 59,19,61,049=24 3,07,95,876=23

ckn]vg ug{ af+sL ;Dklt 1,01,79,272=54 – -1,01,79,272=54_

v'b c:yfoL km/s 4,38,13,465=40

30 k|ltztn] :yug s/ ;DklQ 1,31,44,039=00

cl#Nnf] jif{sf] 45,15,045=00

o; jif{sf] :yut s/ cfo 86,28,994=00

  o; ;+:yfn] NAS 09 "Income Taxes" cg'';f/ :yug s/ /sd u)fgf u/L :yug s/ ;DklQ (Deffered 
Tax Assets)nfO{ n]vfs+g ul/Psf] % . ?= 86,28,994.– nfO{ gfkmf gf]S;fg lx;fadf cfDbfgL n]vL  
?= 1,31,44,039.– nfO{ o; cf=a= sf] :yug s/ ;DklQdf n]vfs+g ul/Psf] % . :yug s/ n]vfgLlt 
ckgfPsf] sf/)faf^ o; cf=a=sf] gfkmf ?= 86,28,994.– n] a(L x'guPsf] % . ;f]lx /sd :yug 
s/ hu]*fdf /fVg'kg]{ Aoj:yfg';f/ o; jif{ ?= 86,28,994.– sf]ifdf ;f/]/ :yug s/ hu]*f  
?= 1,31,44,039.– Joj:yf ul/Psf] % .
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Comparision of Unaudited and Audited Financial Statement of FY 2074/2075 

g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–$=#%

(Rs. in ‘000)

S.N. Particulars

 As per 
Unaudited 
Financial 

Statement 

 As per Audited 
Financial 

Statement 

 Variance in 
Amount 

Variance in 
Percentage   Reasons for Variance 

1 Total Capital and liabilities (1.1 to 1.7)  7,110,115.27  6,901,074.78  209,040.49 3.03

1.1 Paid up capital  800,000.00  800,000.00  -   0.00

1.1.1 Share Premium  -    -   

1.2 Reserve and surplus  178,726.86  144,240.11  34,486.75 23.91 Retained earning , profit and deffered 
tax and share premium merged

1.3 Debenture and Bond  -   NA

1.4 Borrowings  304,267.01  304,267.01  0.00 0.00 NA

1.5 Deposit (a+b)  5,426,454.06  5,426,454.06  0.00 0.00 NA

a. Domestic currency  5,426,454.06  5,426,454.06  0.00 0.00 NA

b. Foreign currency  -    -    -   NA

1.6 Income Tax Liability  38,389.81  -    38,389.81 #DIV/0! disallowed provn. Added

1.7 Dividend Payable  -    46,309.20  (46,309.20) 0.00

1.8 Other liabilities  362,277.52  179,804.41  182,473.11 101.48 Additional provn.

2 Total Assets (2.1 to 2.7)  7,110,115.26  6,901,074.78  209,040.48 3.03

2.1 Cash and Bank Balance  1,530,446.69  1,530,446.69  (0.00) 0.00 NA

2.2 Money at call and short notice  -    -   NA

2.3 Investments  591,961.05  561,165.17  30,795.88 5.49 Additional provn. On investment

2.4 Loans and Advances  4,673,265.22  4,534,967.34  138,297.88 3.05 NA

a. Real Estate Loan 316791.90 316791.90  (0.00)

1. Residential Real Estate Loan (Except Personal Home Loan upto 
Rs 15 million) 170666.48 170666.48  (0.00)

2. Business Complex & Residential Apartment Construction Loan  -   

3. Income generating Commercial Complex Loan  -   

4. Other Real Estate Loan (Including Land Purchase & Plotting) 146125.42 146125.42  (0.00)

b. Personal Home Loan of Rs. 15 million or less 1248387.35 1248387.35  0.00 

c. Margin Type Loan 207680.00 207680.00  -   

d. Term Loan 1910920.32 1910920.32  0.00 

e. Overdraft Loan / TR Loan / WC Loan  -   

f. Others  989,485.65  989,485.65  (0.00)

2.5 Fixed Assets  207,264.17  207,268.45  (4.28) 0.00 NA

2.6 Non Banking Assets  -    -    -   

2.7 Others Assets  107,178.13  67,227.13  39,951.00 59.43 NA

3 Profit and Loss Account

3.1 Interest Income  664,917.63  664,917.63  -    -   

3.2 Interest Expenses  502,715.36  503,730.00  -    -   increased in exp.

A. Net Interest Income (3.1-3.2)  162,202.27  161,187.63  -    -   

3.3 Fees,Commission and Discount  3,237.78  23,040.45  (19,802.67) -85.95 income seggregation

3.4 Other  Operating Income  71,277.26  48,535.73  22,741.53 46.86 income seggregation

3.5 Foreign Exchange Gain/Loss (Net)  -    -    -   NA

B. Total Operating Income (A.+3.3+3.4+3.5)  236,717.30  232,763.81  3,953.49 1.70

3.6 Staff Expenses  45,835.21  53,545.77  (7,710.56) -14.40 provn. For gratuity

3.7 Other Operating Expenses  72,835.68  68,636.16  4,199.52 6.12 Adj. of exp.

C. Operating Profit Before Provision (B.-3.6-3.7)  118,046.41  110,581.88  7,464.53 6.75 Adjustment

3.8 Provision for Possible Losses  43,267.02  48,973.10  (5,706.08) 0.00 Provn. on Investment

D. Operating Profit (C.-3.8)  74,779.39  61,608.77  13,170.62 21.38 differed tax adjustment

3.9 Non Operating Income/Expenses(Net)  39,415.47  42,243.22  (2,827.75) -6.69 income seggregation

3.10 Write Back of Provision for possible loss  -    -    -   0.00 LLP adjustment

E. Profit from Regular Activities (D.+3.9+3.10)  114,194.86  103,851.99  10,342.87 9.96 addition LLP

3.11 Extraordinary Income/Expenses(Net)  -    -    -   

F. Profit before Bonus and Taxes (E.+3.11)  114,194.86  103,851.99  10,342.87 9.96 differed tax adjustment

3.12 Provision for Staff Bonus  10,381.35  9,441.09  940.26 9.96 Due to change in profit component

3.13 Provision for Tax  38,389.81  38,030.86  358.95 0.94 Due to change in profit component

3.14 Income tax up to last yr.  -   

Deferred Tax expense  (8,628.99)  8,628.99 -100.00 Deferred tax 

G. Net Profit/Loss (F.-3.12-3.13)  65,423.70  65,009.04  414.66 0.64 Investment adjustment fund
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Quarterly Financial Statement At the quarter ended  Ashadh,  2075
g]=/f=a}+= lgb]{zg cg';"rL–(=!$

(Rs. in ‘000)S.N. Particulars  This Quarter 
Ending 

 Previous Quarter 
Ending 

 Corresponding Previous 
Year Quarter Ending 

1 Total Capital & Liabilities (1.1 to 1.7) 7,115,244.25 6,675,379.97 5,965,053.70
1.1 Paid-up Capital 800,000.00 800,000.00 581,665.00
1.2 Reserves and Surplus 174,332.25 140,399.91 192,859.52
1.3 Debenture and Bond
1.4 Borrowings 304,267.01 271,450.00 175,000.00
1.5 Deposits (a+b) 5,426,454.06 5,122,200.10 4,650,964.48

a. Domestic Currency 5,426,454.06 5,122,200.10 4,650,964.48
b. Foreign Currency

1.6 Income Tax Liabilities 38,088.28 10,664.40 42,291.90
1.7 Other Liabilities 372,102.66 330,665.55 322,272.80

2 Total Assets (2.1 to 2.7) 7,115,244.25 6,675,379.97 5,965,053.71
2.1 Cash & Bank Balance 1,530,446.69 1,354,852.86 1,311,745.23
2.2 Money at call and short Notice
2.3 Investments 591,961.05 568,734.48 468,552.18
2.4 Loans & Advances (a+b+c+d+e+f) 4,673,265.22 4,353,862.78 3,719,453.03

a. Real Estate Loan 316,791.90 241,149.46 257,517.23
1. Residential Real Estate Loan (Except Personal Home Loan upto Rs 10 million) 170,666.48 102,479.56 164,018.31
2. Business Complex & Residential Apartment Construction Loan
3. Income generating Commercial Complex Loan
4. Other Real Estate Loan (Including Land Purchase & Plotting) 146,125.42 138,669.90 93,498.91
b. Personal Home Loan of Rs. 10 million or less 1,248,387.35 1,144,867.42 884,553.82
c. Margin Type Loan 207,680.00 245,125.63 314,340.43
d. Term Loan 1,910,920.32 1,668,013.08 1,046,215.98
e. Overdraft Loan / TR Loan / WC Loan
f. Others 989,485.65 1,054,707.20 1,216,825.56

2.5 Fixed Assets 207,268.45 253,283.15 240,905.48
2.6 Non Banking Assets - - -
2.7 Other Assets 112,302.84 144,646.69 224,397.79

3 Profit and Loss Account
3.1  Interest income 664,917.63 440,895.89 523,572.36
3.2  Interest Expense 503,730.00 348,429.94 369,165.01

A  Net Interest Income (3.1-3.2) 161,187.63 92,465.96 154,407.35
3.3 Fees Commission and Discount 3,237.78 2,113.76 3,256.15
3.4 Other Operating Income 71,277.26 50,455.92 63,012.90
3.5 Foreign Exchange Gain/Loss (Net)

B Total Operating Income (A+3.3+3.4+3.5) 235,702.66 145,035.63 220,676.39
3.6 Staff Expenses 45,835.21 34,776.76 45,469.04
3.7 Other Operating Expenses 73,747.27 47,099.90 61,532.32

C Operating profit Before Provision (B-3.6-3.7) 116,120.19 63,158.97 113,675.04
3.8 Provision for Possible Loss 51,473.10 22,248.79 10,091.31

D Operating profit (C-3.8) 64,647.09 40,910.19 103,583.73
3.9 Non Operating Income/Expenses (Net) 39,415.47 627.08 48,619.49

3.10 Write Back of Provision for Possible Loss - - -
E Profit From Regular Activities (D+3.9+3.10) 104,062.55 41,537.27 152,203.22

3.11 Extraordinary Income/Expenses (Net)
F Profit Before Bonus  and Taxes (E+3.11) 104,062.55 41,537.27 152,203.22

3.12 Provision For Staff Bonus 9,460.23 3,776.12 13,836.66
3.13 Provision For Tax 38,088.28 10,664.40 42,291.90

G Net Profit/Loss (F-3.12 -3.13) 56,514.04 27,096.75 96,074.66
4 Ratios 

4.1 Capital Fund to RWA 17.51% 17.84% 16.35%
4.2 Non Performing Loan (NPL) to Total Loan 2.10% 2.99% 1.51%
4.3 Total Loan Loss Provision to total NPL 110.95% 103.54% 204.21%
4.4 Cost of Funds 10.31% 10.54% 9.18%
4.5 CD Ratio (Calculated as per NRB Directives) 75.00% 73.46% 72.86%
4.6 Base Rate (for class "A" banks ) 13.53% 13.63% 12.88%

Additional Information (Optional)
Average Yield (Local Currency) 14.99% 14.91% 14.22%
Net Interest Spread (Local Currency) 3.83% 3.46% 4.32%
Return on Equity 7.06 4.52 21.17
Return on Assets 0.79 0.54 1.61
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qm=;+= z]o/wgL z]o/sf] k|sf/ z]o/ lsQf k|ltzt
1 h]gL hf]zL ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  4,76,885=83  5=96 

2 ;'lw/ dfg df:s] ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  4,55,687=64  5=70 

3 ;/f]h sfhL t'nfw/ ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  3,16,334=81  3=95 

4 /fhf /fd hf]zL ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  2,96,163=64  3=70 

5 :ju{ dfg l;+x >]i& ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  2,81,972=57  3=52 

6 k/d]Zj/ eQm dNn ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  2,75,210=39  3=44 

7 hosf/ k|;fb uf}rg ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  2,45,305=98  3=07 

8 dGh' df:s] -cdfTo_ ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  2,39,603=02  3=00 

9 OlGb/f hf]zL ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  1,64,545=38  2=06 

10 c?)f cu|jfn ;+:yfks  1,59,779=61  2=00 

11 ghdf vf+ ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  1,53,001=29  1=91 

12 kGgf /Tg t'nfw/ ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  1,38,103=10  1=73 

13 laho axfb'/ >]i& ;j{;fwf/)f  1,23,915=44  1=55 

14 /fh]Gb| t'nfw/ ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  1,23,100=80  1=54 

15 Hof]lt s'df/L ;/fjuL ;+:yfks  1,16,465=01  1=46 

16 P];]^\; g]kfn k|f= ln= ;+:yfks  1,10,192=84  1=38 

17 ;]lkmgf df:s] ;+:yfks  1,10,192=84  1=38 

18 zfGtL k|ef t'nfw/ ;j{;fwf/)f  93,384=51  1=17 

19 *d/ s]z/ >]i& ;+:yfks  91,800=55  1=15 

20 ;"o{ Soflk^n k|f= ln= ;+:yfks  88,154=27  1=10 

21 pQd bf; >]i& ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  82,163=68  1=03 

22 /fd xl/ kf}*\on ;+:yfks  79,051=24  0=99 

23 /ldtf >]i& k|wfg ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  71,556=84  0=89 

24 zzL sfGt cu|jfn ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  67,495=10  0=84 

25 clgz t'nfw/ ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  56,379=12  0=70 

26 /f]dL /Tg t'nfw/ ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  56,123=65  0=70 

27 s]bf/ gf/fo)f dfgGw/ ;+:yfks  51,994=92  0=65 

28 dx]Gb| s'df/ uf]on ;j{;fwf/)f  51,504=13  0=64 

29 wd{ eQm aNn ;+:yfks  50,524=52  0=63 

30 s]zj t'nfw/ ;+:yfks  49,299=17  0=62 

31 dgf]x/ s[i)f >]i& ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  49,256=65  0=62 

32 /fhf /Tg t'nfw/ ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  48,320=70  0=60 

33 df]tL k|ef t'nfw/  ;j{;fwf/)f  46,693=68  0=58 

34 lgn b]jL t'nfw/  ;j{;fwf/)f  46,693=68  0=58 

35 ;Dos w/ t'nfw/  ;j{;fwf/)f  46,693=68  0=58 

36 lqe'jg w/ t'nfw/  ;j{;fwf/)f  46,693=68  0=58 

37 lqsfn w/ t'nfw/ ;j{;fwf/)f  46,693=68  0=58 

38 t'iff/ w/ t'nfw/  ;j{;fwf/)f  46,693=68  0=58 

39 ;'ldt s'df/ cu|jfn ;+:yfks + ;j{;fwf/)f  45,590=77  0=57 

40 xl/ s[i)f *+uf]n  ;j{;fwf/)f  40,982=74  0=51 

)=%∞ eGbf a9L z]o/ ePsf nufgLstf{x¿
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u'8ljn kmfOgfG; lnld6]8 -ljQLo ;+:yf_
xflQ;f/, sf7df8f}+

k|:tfljt k|aGw–kq ;+zf]wgsf] tLg dxn]
bkmf ;fljssf] Joj:yf bkmf ;+zf]lwt Joj:yf ;+zf]wgsf] cf}lrTotf 

4-s,#_ ;Dalwt lgodgsf/L lgsfosf] :jLs[tL 
lnO{ OG:of]/]G; sDkgLsf] Ph]G^ eO{ sfo{ 
ug]{ .

sfo{ If]q j[l$ ug{
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Financial Highlights (Graphs)

51

100,000,000

90,000,000

80,000,000

70,000,000

60,000,000

50,000,000

40,000,000

30,000,000

20,000,000

10,000,000

0

 2071-2072 2072-2073 2073-2074 2074-2075

Shareholder Fund

552,560,983

944,240,113

 773,444,092

 420,830,699 

80,000,000

70,000,000

60,000,000

50,000,000

40,000,000

30,000,000

20,000,000

10,000,000

0
 2071-2072 2072-2073 2073-2074 2074-2075

Paid Up Capital

 655,665,000

80,000,000

453,750,000

363,000,000

160

140

120

100

80

60

40

20

0

 2071-2072 2072-2073 2073-2074 2074-2075

Net Worth Per Share

152.22

 132.97 

118

128

 2071-2072 2072-2073 2073-2074 2074-2075

Net Profit (Loss)
16,000,000

14,000,000

12,000,000

10,000,000

80,000,000

60,000,000

40,000,000

20,000,000

0

 96,862,847 

65,009,036

136,506,600

 42,249,183 

 3,750,699,724 

 2
57

,0
37

,3
90

 

74
1,

27
3,

74
0

12
4,

18
3,

31
0 63

4,
62

1,
90

2

25
,2

19
,2

62

20
0,

99
4,

23
0

13
5,

47
7,

45
0

11
5,

80
5,

00
8

30
9,

29
0,

64
3

94
1,

27
4,

80
5

14
4,

07
5,

51
8 64

9,
57

0,
95

9

26
8,

55
4,

33
4

25
7,

59
8,

65
7

17
3,

92
5,

32
6

10
5,

07
0,

72
1

93
,4

98
,9

13

37
6,

05
0,

21
8

1,
04

8,
57

2,
13

6

1,
04

6,
21

5,
97

8

49
9,

42
9,

90
0

31
4,

34
0,

43
4

19
2,

55
1,

79
2

14
8,

79
3,

64
8

1,
41

9,
05

3,
83

0

1,
67

9,
24

2,
48

8

29
7,

85
3,

48
0

20
7,

68
1,

00
0

22
6,

11
7,

57
0

23
1,

67
7,

83
2

46
5,

51
4,

59
1

14
6,

12
5,

42
0

 2071-2072 2072-2073 2073-2074 2074-2075

 4,79,76,65,103

 5,789,968,728 
6,901,074,7837,000,000,000

6,000,000,000

5,000,000,000

4,000,000,000

3,000,000,000

2,000,000,000

1,000,000,000

0

Total Assets Operating Profit

 2071-2072 2072-2073 2073-2074 2074-2075

16,000,000

14,000,000

12,000,000

10,000,000

80,000,000

60,000,000

40,000,000

20,000,000

0

 139,093,018 

 100,504,593

61,608,772

 41,613,239 

Financing for success ...since 1995

Total Loan Port folio Sector wise ( "000")

2,500,000,000

2,000,000,000

1,500,000,000

1,000,000,000

500,000,000

0
 2071-2072 2072-2073 2073-2074 2074-2075

Hire Purchase Home Loan Real Estate Loan Term Loan Others Loan Margin Loan Deprived Sector Loan Agriculture Loan



 2071-2072 2072-2073 2073-2074  2074-2075

Other Operating Exp.

70,000,000.00
68,000,000.00
66,000,000.00
64,000,000.00
62,000,000.00
60,000,000.00
58,000,000.00
56,000,000.00
54,000,000.00
52,000,000.00
50,000.000.00
48,000,000.00
46,000,000.00
44,000,000.00

0

 52,729,716

 60,357,875 

68,636,163

 50,473,621

  2071-2072 2072-2073 2073-2074 2074-2075

Total Loan Portfolio

6,000,000.00

5,000,000.00

4,000,000.00

3,000,000.00

2,000,000.00

1,000,000.00

0

 2,461,585,653 
 2,849,346,087 

3,719,453,019

4,673,265,222

 2071-2072 2072-2073 2073-2074 2074-2075

Total Deposit

3,440,438,402

 4,650,964,475

5,426,454,056

 3,204,132,430 

6,000,000,000

5,000,000,000

4,000,000,000

3,000,000,000

2,000,000,000

1,000,000,000

0

600,000,000.00

500,000,000.00

400,00,000.00

300,00,000.00

200,000,000.00

100,000,000.00

0

Total Interest Income

 2071-2072 2072-2073 2073-2074 2074-2075

 410,186,934

 523,572,361 

664,917,628

 385,939,016

Total Interest Expense

  2071-2072 2072-2073 2073-2074 2074-2075

600,000,000.00

500,000,000.00

400,000,000.00

300,000,000.00

200,000,000.00

100,000,000.00

0

 231,866,925 

 369,165,011 

503,730,000

 246,385,953

 2070-2071 2071-2072 2072-2073 2073-2074

250,000,000

200,000,000

150,000,000

100,000,000

50,000,000

0

 183,770,983 

 232,028,662  217,548,490 
232,763,808

Total Operating Income

60,000,000.00

50,000,000.00

40,000,000.00

30,000,000.00

20,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

0

 2071-2072 2072-2073 2073-2074 2074-2075 

Staff Expenses

 40,205,929 
 46,594,715

5,354,5769

 34,233,944 

Financing for success ...since 1995

Total deposit catagory wise ( Amt in RS.)
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